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I 	List on 21,8.2002 t0 enable th 

Respondents to Pile written statement. - 

p1 e b r 

I 

FM No. 4 
• 	

(sEE RULE 42 )' 

GENTRAL ADMaNIsTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
• 	 GUWAHAT I BENOH: 

• 	•: 	 ORDR sHEET 

Original Apple cation No,  

IVe Petition No  

ntern Pt Petition I__________ 	/ 

Rview AOplication No, 

jkpple ants.  

;podant(S)____ 

Advocate for the Applecarc(5 	 Ii' S, oJi,ia4, 

Advocate for the 

Nqt esof tE 	i5tT'_____ i  D te 	Order 	the 

• 	 18.5.02 It 	Heard Mr.S.Chakxaborty leaned 

- 	 counsel for the applicant and also 

Mr.A.K.Choudhury. learned Add1.C. 0.4C 

' for thé Respondents. 

Application is admitted. Call 

for records. Issue notice on the 

respondents. Returnable by 4 weeks. 
• 	 List on 190.02 for orders. 
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0.A. 185 of 2002 

ve 
No written statement so far'filed, 

List on 1899.02 to enable the respondent 

to file written stataent. 

Miber 	. . .. 	 V±ce.eChajinan 

Mr.A.KChoudhury. learned Addi. 
C.G.SC, prays for, time to file written 
statement. In the meantime, the pendency 
of this application shall not preclude 
,the respondents to dispose of the 
appeal said to be preferred by the 

I applicant on 31.1,2002, 

14st on 6.11.02 for .  orders, 

"'V '~kL 

,-ô2L 

21.8.02 

P-17 7t—o) - 
cr ~:LIlkV ( 	U 

LkY2c Q\ 	
elm  

18.9.02 '. 

*-  
IVyb 

%& 	gL 	
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VjceaChaja 

6.11.02 	List again on 5.12.2002 to enable 

Jyo2 
	 the respondents to file written statement. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

m 

5.12.02 	At the request of Mr. A.K. Choudhury, 

learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the respondents 

further four weeks time isallowed to the 

respondents to tile written statement. 

List on 7.1.2003 for orders. 

Member 

mb 

7.1.03 	Further time is being prayed to file 

written- statement. Four weeks time Is 

allowed as prayed. 

List on 5.2.03 for order. 

Member 	 Chairman 
pg 
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* 	The case is pending from July. 
2002. Time was granted to the respond-

ents for filing written statement. No 

written statement is forthcoming from 

the respondents. Mr. A.K. Choudhury,. 

learned Addi. C.G.S.C. appearing on 

behalf t of the respondents again prayed 

for time for filIng written statement. 

Further four weeks time is allowed to 
the respondents for filing written state-

ment as a last chance. List the matter 

on 5.3.2003 for fixing the date of 

Ii earl rig. 

O.A. NO. 185/20 02  

5. 2. 2003 

rnb 

%k 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

dy iit 	C 

r4 
20.3.2003 

rNcQ 

4- 
Written Statement has been filed. 

The case may now be listed for Ibearing on 

5.5.2003.1 The applicant may file reoii 

rider, if any within two weeks from today. 

Vic eCha irma n 

5.5.03 	 put up again on 8.5.03 to enable 

Mr A.K.ChoudhUrY, learned Audi .0 .G.S.0 

to place the records. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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.A. 185/2002 ' 

12 • 5.2003 	Judgment 4e1 ivered in open 
Court, kept in sparate èheets. The 
application is a1jbwd ' ñ terms of n, /L 	
the order. No order as to costs. 

'- 	-W 	/ ' AS 

'1 
Vjcehajan 
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CENTRAL AiJMINISTRAT IVIL TRIHUNAL 
.GUWA1-iAT I J3ENCH 

O.A./ 1Xi(. No.185O 2OUggx- 

DATEOF DECISION 

Smt.Padma Kalita 	. 	 , 	. 	.APPLICiNT(S). 

	

0 Mr,.A..Dsupta & S.Chakraborty. . 	 O . 0 ..ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S). 

- VERSUS - 

Union of India & Others. 	 EsPoNuE1r(s). 

	

JFLII5 	1'Ji I iItJ1Jt-U 

CJUWc-tai . .LCh 

• 	 . 	ADVOCATE FOR TH 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 
j0J 0.1 

THE HON 1 I3LE MR S. BISWAS, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

1: Whether Report ër df 'ldcSl 'p2lpdrd May e 'aLlówéd 
the judgment ? 

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not P 

3.-  Whether their Lordship wih 0tO see the fait'cophé. 
judgment 7 

4. Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches 7 

V3US 

Judgment delivered by Hotbie Administrative Member. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 	 S GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.185 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 12th Day of May, 2003. 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR S. BISWAS, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Srpt.Padma Ia1ita 
Wife of Sri Paresh Chandra Kalita 
Resident of Viii:- Kalitakuchi (Satgaon) 
P.O:- Udayanbihar, Guwahati 
Dist:- Kamrup, Assam. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.A.Dasgupta & Mr.S.Chakraborty. 

- Versus - 

Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence 
South Block, R.K.Puram (Defence Headquarters) 
New Delhi. 

Officer-in-Charge Records 
Army Ordnance Corps Record Office 
Post Box No.3, Trimuigherry Post 
Secunderabad - 500 015. 

Director General of Ordnance Services 
Master General of Ordnance Branch 
Army Headquarters, DHQ 
New Delhi - 110 011. 

Commandant 
222 ABOD 
C/O. 99 APO. 

By Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, Addi.C.G.S.C. 

S.BISWAS, MEMBER(ADMN) 

In this 0.A. the applicant has sought for the 

following reliefs under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985:- 

1) to set aside the impugned punishment 

order dated 21.12.2001 imposed on the 

applicant in a major penalty disciplinary 

proceeding and consequent reinstatement etc. 

The applicant was appointed as an L.D.C. under 

respondent authorities w.e.f.24.8.1981. While as an LDC in 

the Document Section of Estt. Branch of 222 ABOD during his 

Contd./2 



:2 : 

posting there in 1986-96, she was specifically charged with 

maintaining the documents of the Industrial personnel of 

No.4 sub-depost. In 1997 a Court of enquiry was held 

against her, in a joint inquiry, and she alongwith one Shri 

H.R.Sorata OCC(Admn) and OS Shri D.K.Kalita were accused of 

altering dates of birth entry in the official documents of 

43 civilian employees. 

This was followed by a formal major penalty 

chage sheet dated 31.12.1998 and the applicant was charged 

with "tampering Govt. records voluntarily by altering the 

dates of birth of certain Industrial personnel in their 

respective Service Book ignoring laid down Govt. orders on 

the subject't - leading to misconduct and failure to 

maintain absolute integrity. 

A formal inquiry was instituted and on 

consideration of the same, the Enquiry Officer submitted 

the report on 7.7.2001 and found the allegation of altering 

the recorded date of birth of one Industrial worker PKR 

G.Yesudharan from November, 29, 1939 to 25th October, 1942 

under her initial and counter signature of Major 

C.P.Balakrishnan. The act was admitted by the applicant but 

sought to be justified as per the Enquiry Officer as a 

necessary correction of clerical error committed in 

recording of proper date of birth - which was statedly 

found at variance with the medical certificate found on 

record. This gave the particular mazdoor an age advantage 

which was otherwise not admissible - as per rules 1983. The 

disciplinary authority followed up the enquiry report by 

calling for repreentation against the report, which was 

reponded by the applicant (C.O.) by a detailed 17 pages 

representation dated 25.7.2001 stating detailed reasons why 

the report and the proposed action was not acceptable. The 

disciplinary authority assessed the reply alongwith the 

charges and the enquiry report and imposed a major penalty 

of compulsory retirement to the applicant by the impugned 

Contd./3 
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order dated 21.12.2001. The applicant has filed an appeal 

against it to the Director General of Ordnance Service on 

31.1.2002 but before the disposal of the appeal •this O.A. 

has been filed. 

We have heard Mr.A.Dasgupta, learned appearing 

for the applicant and also Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents and gone through the records 

produced by the respondents carefully. It is a fact that 

this O.A. is premature in a way as a stututory appeal is 

pending and therefore liable to be dismissed at this stage, 

but certain gross infirmities in facts and law points have 

been brohght to our notice during the hearing of O.A. We 

would like to go into these points briefly before disposing 

of the application. 

This inquiry and disciplinary proceedings are 

under CCS(CCA) Rules. An Enquiry Officer was accordingly 

appointed after issue of the impugned charge sheet dated 

31.12.1998. The applicant has allegd that before the civil 

inquiry could be initiated or even started against the 

applicant, who is a civil employee should strictly be 

governed by the CCS(CCA) Rules. In this case the Army 

authorities had already instituted a Court of Enquiry early 

in 1997. A reference to this fact is available in the Court 

of Enquiry proceeding files of Ordnance Services 

authorities (Records). The enquiry Court comprised 3 senior 

Army officials headed by Lt. Col. V. Khawthring, who held 

in their report the applicant alongwith two others as 

guilty. We may have nothing as such to object in such a 

preliminary fact finding inquiry which is necessary before 

taking adverse note against anyone. The Army authorities 

should have their prima facie ground to proceed. But what 

the disciplinary authorities omitted to take note of 

despite a categorical objection was raised in this behalf 

that the statutory enquiry was ordered to be conducted by 

an officer of the rank of a Capt. two stages junior to the 

authority who headed' the enquiry board for preliminary 

Contd./4 
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findings. As rightly alleged such a formal preliminary 

findings by a higher graded officer is bound to prejudice 

the Enquiry Officer who may not overcame the mental 

pressure to abide by the findings of the preliminary 

report. Hence only a Lt. Ccl. could be appropriately 

appointed as the Enquiry Officer in this case. This 

procedural lacunae in our view is invalidating in nature. 

The applicant never denied the basic charge of 

correction of date of birth of a mazdoor. She consistently 

maintained that the rectification was part of her assigned 

job before the up-to-date recores of mazdoors who completed 

25 years, could be completed and sent to LAD bu the Enquiry 

Officer holding her guilty of the added point that the 

alteration was to the advantage of the mazdoor, 

placed nothing in the report to show that such complicity 

on her was indeed there. Over and obove the simple 

admission of the correction she made right through. Nothing 

more than what she admitted has been brought on record in 

the inquiry which can be taken cognisance of as a culpable 

factor warranting deterrent punishment. The impugned order 

unsettles her economically and displaces here altogether 

from the bread-earing job to be depended only on pension. 

These points have been brought to our notice 

quite justifiably because, 3 other persons including Major 

C.P.Balakrishnan who admittedly countersigned the entry was 

let off with a note of mere displeasure. Shri P.K.Kalita, 

here immediate boss was also let off with small deduction 

in pay as perusal of 3.9.2001 order of Ccl. officiating 

M.G.A.O.C. would show. 

In 	the 	impugned 	punishment 	order 	the 

disciplinary authority has observed that (d) a medical 

certificate is attached in which his age was 22 which was 

published. If this be a fact, it does not find mention in 

the inquiry report. This is a crucial point. In our 

consideration the Enquiry Officer ought to have commented 

on the existence of the medical certificate and whether the 

Contd./5 
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pleas on which such correction was effected was bona fide 

or not. No mention was made by Enquiry Officer. Suddenly 

the disciplinary authority has found the age as 22 as per 

medical certificate all from the blue - unless we will have 

to presume that this also is a clerical •error in the order 

requiring similar correction. The medical certificate has 

not be exhibited also - if this was so or even otherwise. 

On perusal of the records we find that the basic documents 

such as the School certificate also is not available - but 

none is held responsible. If that is not there, medical 

certificate should have been talked about in the report. 

10. 	In view of the forgoing, we set aside the 

impugned punishment order dated 21.12.2001 with further 

direction to reinstate the applicant to the post and place 

from where she proceeded on compulsory retirement. She will 

be paid the salary arrears for the period she was forced to 

retire. We, however, give the respondent authorities the 

liberty to re-investigate into the charges in the light of 

our observations and initiate the proceedings afresh if at 

all considered necessary. 

Subject to the observations made above, the 

application is allowed. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

S.BISWAS 
	

D.N.CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

VICE CHAIRMAN 
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IN THE CENTRAL, ADMINISTRATIE TRThUNAL UTJ14AHATI B•H 

JwAH AT I , 	 I 
0. A. No 	 /202 

• 	 PARTraJ1JARS op THEi APPLIOANT; 	 .: 	 g 

Snit. Padnia Kalita 

wifeof Sri Paresh Charidra Kalita 
•  

resident of .  Viii- Kalitakuchi (Sat
.

gaon) 

.0. W)dayanbihar, Guwahati, Dist. Kanirup,Assam. 

RIILIRS OF THE RESPONDENTS  

i).Unjoriof India 

re pre se n ted by t h e Sec re tarv to t he:. 	K 

Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence 

South Block, R.K. Puram .(Defence Headquarters) 

New Delhi- U. 

ii).. 0fficer-ir-charge Records 	. 

Army Ordnance Corps Record Office 

Post Box No 3, Trimuigherry Post 

ecunderabad_ 500015 

• 	 iii). Director General of Ordnanee Services 

Master General of Ordnance Branch 

Army Headquarters, DHQ, P.O.-New Delhi110011. 

• 	 i). Commandant 	. 	. 

222AB0D' 

0/0. 99 APO . 	 . 
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1. PARTICULARS OP THE ORDER AGA .11 USTwHIçH_THIS APPLiOATION, 

IS I1ADE 
- - 

 

An order dtd. 21.12.2001 passed by the 

Officer-in_chsrge Recods. Army Ordnance Corps 

Record Off icet vide order No. C/6963525/LDC/Discp/ 

iv/145/CA_6 whereby a penalty of Compulsory,  

retirement was imposed on the applicant with 

effect from the date of the order 

2 • JURISDI CTION OP THE TR]BUNAL 

This application is & L4.Lnp the 

JurisdictIon of this Hon'bie Tribunal 

LIMITATiON 

This application is 1tn the 

period of limitation 

PAOTS OP THE OASE 

1). That the applicant was appointed in 222 ABOD 

w.e.f. 24th August 1981 as LDO. In the year 1989 she was 

posted to Civil Establishment Section of 222 ABOD wherein she 

served in the Cash section till 1994 • Thereafter in the year 

1995 she was transferred to document section where she was 

niaintining the documents of industriar person1s of No. 4 

Sub Depot 0f 222 ABOD. She served there till 1996. Thereafter 

she was transferred to another section .. 

Co nted.. . . 3 
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ii). That in the year 1997 a Court of inquiry was 

constituted with one Lt. Col. V. Khawthring as pieslding 

Officer Cpt. H.K. Naidu, Sub Mangal Saih and AAO' S1' Haque 

as member to investigate the Circuthstances under whih the 

& 	.. 

dete of birth recorded in the service Books of some individu alt-

'were altered/amended at abelated atageby the lepot.. There-

ater in 199 the Court of Inquiry gave its finding that the 

following persons were to be blamed for the alteration In date 

of birth of 43 Civilian emp1oyees. 

000 (Adrn) Sri HR Sorate 

No. 6954013 05 Sri DK ICalita 

N. 6963525 LDC Smt. Padnia Caiita 

The appiicant graves leave of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal., to p±duce the report of the Cburt of inquiry at 

the time of heariflg, If so required 

That purèuent to finding of the Court of inquiry 

the applicant was served with a charge sheet issued by the 

respondent No. .2 vide No. 696352 5/LDC/Discp/49/GA_6 dtd. 

31.12. 	enc1osi.g the Article of Chargee.which reads as  

follows - 

of Charge I 

That the said Smt. Padma Kalita 'while furietIri.. 

ing as LD'C in Estt. Branch (Documents section) of 222 ABOD 

during the period from 1989 to 1996 committed an act, of 

Conted .... 4 
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T1T 
tampering of Government records Voluntriiy by altering the 

dates of birth of certain industrial personnel in thejr 

respective sërvic Book by ignoring the laid down Government 

orders on the sub ject. Thus the act Smt . Padme Kalita .CommI. 

tted an act of 't Gross Miseonduct' 

Arti cle  

That the said Smt. Padaa1jta whiLe function-

irg as LDC in aforesaid office during the aforesaid period 

by her above said act . ai1ed to maintain absolute Integrity.  

Thus the said Smt • Padnia Kalita Committd an act of tLack of 

Integrity 9  

The charge sheet also contained the names of 

witnesses by whonithe charges were proposed to he established 

and it contained the .nes of Sri H.R. Sorate and Sri D.K. 

Kaijta as witneseg, who were aleo b lamed by the Court of 
( 

inquiry for alteration of date of birth of 43 civilian employ-

ees. The charge sheet so served upon the applicant was mue 

and the charge .  were not specific 

A copy of the charge sheet d -td 

31.12.98 along with the annexues is annexed 

hereto and marked as Annexure L • 

- 	iv). That the applibant received the charge sheet 

/29.1 ,99 
on 20.1.99 and submitted her reply o/dej :he:1rges 

1veiied against her • It was, intera.lia, stated that she 

Conted.. 5 
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made only one alteration under due in9tructions of the thei 

peson1 officer Maj. C.P. Balakrishnan . It was.furter 

stated that a similar pharge sheet •wasissued to Sri'D.IC. 

Kalita wherein she was made a witrss.arid Sri D.K. Kalita 

was listed as witness against her which violated Rule 24 

of Central Civil Service (classific atlon, control and appeal: 

Rules 1965 s 

A copy of the reply to the.charge sheet 

sent by the applicant on 2.l.99 is annexed 

hereto 	as Annexure_2 

v). 'That the disciplinary authority was not satis 

fled with the reply of the applicant and a departmental 

enquiry was he1d togo into the charges levelled against her. 

One Oapt. N.S. Negi was appointed a inquiry fflcr to conduct 

the inquiry.andone Mr. H. Bhattacharjee was appointed as 

thepresenting officer. In the' enquiry the applicant was 

applicant Was defended by one Mr. K.K. Mukherjee who was her 

defence assistant. At the beg.inirig of the enquiry the defence 

assistant vide letter dtd. 14.8.99 to ihe respondent No. 2 

raised objection wittj regard to the appointment of inquiry 

fficer o=n the ground that the court of inquiry which, preceed 

ed the' departmental enquiry was conducted by an offi cer-in the 

rank of It. Col. who recorded a finding against the deiinquent 

Conted... .6 
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4 
and.here the enquiry.offjcer be i ng anofficér in the rank -

of Captain would not goagainst hissuperior. off1ce and 
cy 

give a different finding. However the 'disciplinary authority 

did not consider this aspect and rejeàted the objection so 

raised 

A copy of the letter dtd 14.8099 

Is annexed. hereto xxii as Annexure_3 

vi). That the enquiry officer oduoted, the 

enquiry in gross violation of rules and pr.ocedure established 

by law . The enquiry commenced with the recording of statemen 

te of the applicant and answers' of different. queàtions put' 

to the applicant by the enquiry officer whIch Is contrary 

to the established procedure that the prosecution would 

adduce evideno, to substantiate the charges levelled Against 

the delinquet. The enquiry officer acted 	presenting offi- 

cer and ]d the evidence of the prosecutioh by putting ques-

tions' by covering facts which wQnát stated/mentioned in the 

examination in-chief. The enquiry officer was bIas and put 

questions to all the witnesses examined in the enqiiiry on 

behalf of the prosecution a After examination of prosecution 

witrssea the inquiry was closed and the aplicant was. not 

given any opportunity. to adduce evideice in her support:. 'In 

the enquiry nodo-cuinents were exhibited to. substantiate the 

Conted....7 
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the ;chares lèe lied against the appiic,nt 	Mhe 'enquirr 

Officer concluded the enquiry in total violation of  the . 

principles of aiatural justice and gave h'is 1' inding:holMng CA 

the applicant guilty of the charges levelled agair'sther and 

submitted his zeport to the Respondent, No. 2 .. 

vii'). That app1icant states that though the charge 

sheet contained the charge 'of rectification of' date. of birth 

of 4.3 Industrial personnels, but the enquiry was confined to 

the rectification of- dat.e of birth of, one packer G. Yesodhara 

T. No. 1086 and the evidance of all witnesses were confined 

- 	in this respect.' No attempt was made to establish the charge 

of rectifi'éation of dat'e,,of birth 'of other personnels 'as 

alleged. . ,en from the: evidence it was not established that 

the app)4.cant  was guilty of any misconduct as the witnes N01' 

l.Majr C.P. Balakrishnan who was t personnel officer that 

time categoically admitted that the rectification was a 
C.1ev;cPL €o 

.reOtification- of which as 'duly initialled by him on being 

satisfied that the age of the concerned employee, at the time 

of appointnient was endrosed and authenticated by the then 

personal officer with his .ignature and seal based on a 

medical certificate 'issued at the time of appointmait .. The 

applicant craves Leveof this Hon'ble; TribunaL to produce' 

the Minute.s . 'of 'enquiry poceeding' at the time of hearing . 

Co nted.. . .8' 
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That pursuent to the report submitted by 

t he e nqu ir y of fi Ce r, the r e spo nd e nt No. ?, v ide Memo No. 

696352 5/LDQ/Djscp/Cjv/42/CA_6 cltd 19.2.2001 informed the appli-

cant that be agreed with the findings of the enquiry officer an 

proposed a Major penalty of compulsory retirement from serv'ice. 

The applicant was asked to submit representation against the 

proposed punishment within 15. days from the date of the merran 

dwn. 	 S  

A copy of the memorandum dtd. 19.12.01 

is annexed hereto and marked as Anyxure_4 

That the applicant on receipt of the afore_ 

said memorandum submitted a representation before respondent Noo 

2 on 26.3.01 . It was pointed out that thugh 5  she was entitled 

to a copy of the enquiry report, but the .sejne was not furnished 

to her violating the provision of CCS(CCA) Rules 1985. it was 

also pointed out that the enquiry officer conducted the enquiry 

in a most unfair manner and the charge 1ee.lied against her was 

not established as the rectification was rectification of den-

al error with due supervision of superior authorIty . 

Acopyof the representation dtd 

26.3.01 is annexed hereto as Annexure_5. 

Co ntd... . 9 
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x).. That on receipt of the aforesaid representatj.or 

the applicant was served with a copy of the enquirvreprt 

and she was given 15 days tirneto submit a fresh repreaenta_ 

t1o. • The Administrative officer vide 	letter No. 1509/015/ 

Oiv/197/EST/ADM dtd.7.7.01 forwarded the copy of the enquiry 

report to the applicant 

A copy of the letter dtd. 7.7.01 

along with the enquiry report is annexed 

as Annexiire... 6  

That on receipt of the enquiry report the 

appijct sub'ixii-tted another representation on 2 5.7,01 before 

the respondent No. 2. But the representation was not considere 

d and the applicajt wasimposed with è. Major penalty of 

compulsory retireient fropi service vide order dtd. 21.12.01 

passed by the respondent 1\To. 2 vide orer No. 0/696352 5/LDO/ 

Discp/ 0iv/i45/CA.. 

Copies of the representation dt:d. 

2 5,7.01 and the order dtd. 21.12.01 are 

annexed hereto as Annexure. & & 8 respective 

1y - 

xii). That being aggrieved by the aforesaid or 	- 

passed by the respondent No. 2 the applicant on 31.1.02 pre_ 

ferréd an Appeal before the respoMent No. 3 under the pray i-. 

sions of, Central Civil Service (Classification Ontro1 and 

Co nted...1O 
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Appeal) Rules 1965 1  Thereaftei on 26.2.02 she again wrote. a 

letter to respondent No. 3 to expedite the matter, but urifor- 4 

tunatelyiiothing has been done till date and she is not aware 

of the fate of. the appeal so preferred 

A copy of the appeal preferred by the 

applicant on 31.1.02 is annexed hereto as 

Annexurè. 9_* 

5. GROITNDS_WITH LEGAL PROVISI0S : - 

Being highly aggrieved by the order of compulsory 
I- 

retirement from service the applicant beg to prefer this 

application on the following amongst other grounds 

A. That the enquiry conducted by the enquiry 

officer was totally in violation of the principles ofna&ura1 

justice. The enquix7 officer ac -ted as presentirg officer and 

examIned the Witnesses by puttirg questions and led thent to 

cover facts not stated in Chief . The action of the enquiry offi-

cer caused preudice to the applicant and the enquiry by anymeans 

canrt be termed as fair enquiry and-as such the impugned order 

is lisbie to be set aside and quashed 

B 	That the enquiry officer was bias and conduct' 

ed the enquiry to uphold the findirgsof the Court of enquiry Z 

which preceeded the departmental enquiry conducted by an officer 

higher in rank to the enquiry officer. The enquiry officer.didn't 

Oonted....Li 
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want to differ with his superior officer and for which he 

examined the Witnesses arid 'put leading question to establish 

the charge . The enquiry so canducted is totally violative of 

the principles of natural justice ard Ue liable to be set-

aside and quashed 

O. That the enquiry officer did not provjde any 

opportuity to the applicant to adduce evidence in her support' 

a& concluded the enquiry on completion  of recording evidences 

of the prosecution witnesses . Thus the applicant was deprived 

of her valuable right to defend' herself by adducing evidence 

in he'defere . The applicant thda was not provided with 

adequa1e opp,ortunity to defend herself and hence the enquiry 

cannot be termed as fair enquiry Thus the impugned order is 

liable to be set asides and quashed, 

D)+ That the findiiig of the enquiry officer is 

Perverse and not based on the materials avi lable on record 

The prosecutionwitnees No. 1 categorically admittd that the 

rectification of date of birth of the packer. G. Yesodharan 

was a correction of clerical error which was done wi,th his d 

approval based on 	available materials on record. The 

enquiry officer ignored this aspect and came to a finding 

contrary to the evidence on record. The action of the enquiry 

off i cer suffers from no n app li c ati o n of mind a rid as such the 

impugned order ta liab Le to set aside and quashed 

Conted... . 12 	 - 
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s).. That the Oout of inquiryhad recorded findings 

against the prosecution witness No. 2 Sri H.R. •Sorate who was 

also  held reponsi.ble for the alleged incident Of rectificatior 

of date of birth of employees . But the 4nquiry officer 

examined him as witness against the delinquent .Thus the 

e nqu iry isan eye wash to vctirnise theapplicant for the 

misdeds of other persons. It is also pparent that the 

period during which the alleged rectification of date of 

birth of 43 emp.loyees took place is a long period ranging from. 

1989 to 1996 and the applicant was posted in that s5ction in 

:1995 • Thuth the applicant was vitimised and the impugned 

order is liab1to be quashed. 	. 	. 	. 

• . 	P). That the charge sheet served upon the. applicant 

Was a vague charge sheet. It is established propoition a law 

that a charge shhet must be specific amd clear, but in the 

/jve1ied in the 
instaritcase the charges/charge sheet were Vague and that 

too forT a period when t heapp licant wasnot in that section 

Even the charge sheet did not contain the names and numbers 

of person whose date of birth were rectified • Thus the impug-

ned action which commenced with the issuance of such vague 

charge. sheet, Is liab  le to be quashed • 

Conted.... 13 
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(G). That no records were exhibited In the enquiry 

as apparnt 	othe records of enquiry proceeaing.ana as 

such firing of. the enquiry officer that the charges against 

he applica.nthad been established is not enly illegal but 

pervese . The impugrd order suffers from non application of 

mind anijabie to be set aside and quahsed 

6.DETAILSOF _THE REMEDY EXHAUSTED 

The applicant preferred an appeal before the 

reepoflent No. 3 on 3.1.02 but till, date nOthing has been 

dore,  and no order allowing or rejecting the appeal has been 

passed 

74 .  14ATTERS 	_ENDING BEFORE ANY 	RTTRIBUNAL : 

The app .li cant dec laze a t hat no app ii Ca ti on has 

been filed before any court or Tribunal for adjudication of 

this Case . 

8. RELIEFSOUGHT : 

The a1icant, therefore, prays that this 

Honbie Tribunal may be pleased to 

To set aside a.nd quash the impugned ord-er 

dtd 21.2.01 rAexu_ 87 passed by respondent No. 2 

imposirg a Major penalty of compulsory retirement, on the 

applicant 

Reinstate theap1icant•in servIce aiog 

with full back Wages 	

Conted.... 14 
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To pass any further or o the r order/orders 

a8 this Honble Tribunal may deem fit and prope 

931TTflP4_RELIEF : 

No interim relief Is prayed for 

pART ICETLARSoIj !.P.0 

I.P.O N6. 	57?4 	Date. 14. 0 2 

- . 	TO whom payb1e ; 

Payab le at w hi ch of fi ce : 	0 	CMJ,DJ 

DOJMENS  

• Particu1rs of the documents are iicated 

in the index of 'this application 

4. 
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VERIPICATION 

I, Sm. Padna Kalita wife of Sri Paresh Cha,ndre Kaijta 

aged about 40 years, resident of Village Ka1itkuchj (Satgaon) 

P.O. Udavanbihar,, Dist. Karnrup, Gtwahatj, Assam do herby 	V 

verify that the statements mde in paragraphs 4 i / 	1v, 
, vu, i,c 	

V _7are true to my knowiede and that 

made in paragraphs 4 T'   

are true to my informations derived from the records 

I Sign this verification On this the.hday of May,2oo2 

at Guwahati . 

PkLu \  

/ 
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A1iNErRE 

STANDARD FORM OPOHARGE SHE (RULE 14 OF 005 (oo&A)RLES ] 

Tele 862251/2100 	- 	Sena Ayrudh (ppe Ab&ilekh 

Karyalaya 

Army. 0rdrnce Oorpa Records 

Pot. Box No.3, Trimulgherry Post, 

Secureràbad- 509 01 5 

No 69635 5/LDC/Dtacp/49/CA6 	 31 Dec 98 

MEMORAND' U' M 

1. 	The undersigned propose a to held an inquiry against 

No. .6963525 Bank LDC Name Padma Kalitq under Rule 14 of the 

(ntral Civil Services (Clà.ssification.Oentral) ard Appeal 

Ru lea 1965. The substance of the imputations of misconduct 

of.:misbebav iour in x.spct, of which the inquiry is proposed 

to be held is set out in the enOlosed statement of artjcle3 

of. .c harge (Anrxure_I) . A Statement of the imputations of 

misconduct of misbehaviour. in support of each articis of 

charge Is emicsed (Arwtex.t!). A Mat of documents by which 

and a list of wItrssea bvrn,the Articles of Oarges are 

proposed tobe sustained .ar ale enclosed (Aririexure_HI & 

1V 

?. Smti. PadmaKa,lita is directed to 'submit within .10 days' 

of Ahe. receipt of this Memorandum. a V written statement of 

hisdefence and also to state whether he desires to be -heard 

in peraori . -. 	 .. 	. 

Gnted...2 

if 	his' rpy 

ocato 
- 
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(2 
He is informed that an Inquiry wIll be held only in 

rspet of those article of chge as are not admitted. He 

should, therefore, specifically admit or deyeach article of 

charge 

St Padma Kalita is further infor*ed that if be does mt 

submit his written statement of defence on or before the date 

specified in pars 2z above, or does not appear in person 

before the inQuir*ng authority or otherwise falls or refuses 

to comply, with the provisions of rule 14 of COB (OO&A) Ru]s 

1965, or the orders/direction issued in pursuanoe of the said 

ruie, Inquiring authority mr held the inquiry against him 

exparte 

attentloriof Sint. Pa*maKaljta is Invited to rule 20of 

the Central clvii. Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 under whic h 

no Govt. servant shall bring or attempt to bring am' political 

or outside influence to bear upon any superior authority to 

further his interest in respect of matters partaining to his 

service under the Government . If any representation is 

received on his behalf from another person in respect of any 

matter dealt within these proceedings, it will be presund 

that Bmt • Padma iCauta is aware of such a repre se ritati on and 

that it has been made at his inat.re and action will be take ii 

against him for violation of Rule 20 of the (ntral Civil 

services (Criduct) Rules 1964 

Contd...3 





• Statement of Article of Charge framed against Suit Padma 

• Kalita, .LDC (Name and desinatio.n of the Government Servant). 

ARTICLEO1i'.OHARGE_I 

• GROSS , ISCoNjXICT 	 . 

(TiwJPALsrICAT ION OF OPPI CIALLG0TT  RECORDS1DOaJM TS) 

That the said Suit Padma Kalita while functioning as LDC 

in Eatt.Branch (Documents.Seotioñ) of, 222 ABOD during the 

period from 1.9 to .19.96 committed an act of tampering of 

Government reco'rds voluntari].y by a].terirg the dates of 

birth of certain Industrial personnel in their respective 

seriee. Book by igroring the laid down Government orders on 

the subject. Thus the said Stat Padma iCalita oommitted an  

Act of "Gross Misconduct'. 

ARTICLE °: OHARG .411 

'OF. INTEGRITY ., 	.. 

That the said Suit Pad ma Kalita while furtioning as 

LDC in, aforesaid office during the aforesaid period by her 

above said act railed to maintai'n.absolute integrity. Thus 

the said smt. Padma Kalita committed an Act of OP 

INTEGRITY". 	.. 

ARTiaI OP HAR GE-Ill 

- Nil- 
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Annexure - II 

Statement of imputations of misconduct or misbehavior in 

support of the Article, of charge framed against Smt Padka 

iCalita, LDC (Name and designation of the Government Servant) 

ART ICLE OP OARGE_I 

GOOSS MIS OONJCT 

(TAt ERING/PAIaI'I CAT ION OP OFFIOIAL/ GOVT RECORDS/DO CU'M NT Sj 

in that the said Smt Pathna Kalita while performing the 

duties. of LDO in Estt Braro h (Documents Section) of 222 ABOD 

during the perIod, from 1989 ftO 1996 committed an act of 

tsapering of Govt records by altering in the date of birth 

of certain Industrial personr 1 in their respective service 

Book in a most casual manner with utter disregard to the 

laid down Govt. orders on the subject thereby benefitting 

and ircreasing their service period . Thus the said Smt 

Padma Kalita committed an act of "Gross Misconduct". 
..

. -. - 

Smt. Padma Kalita by her abo'?e act exhibited conduct 

unbecoming of a Government servant in violation of Rule 3 

of 005 (Oonduct ) Rules 1964 

ARTICLE OP IHARGE...TI 

LACK'OF INTEGR ITT 

In that the said Smt. ** Padma ICalita while function-

ing as LDC in aforesaid office during the aforesaid period 

by her above said act tailed to, maintain absolut inte'ity 

Thusthe said Smt. Padma ICalita committed &n. Act of "Lack 

of Inte'ity". 

Smt • Padma Kalita by her above act exhibited conduct 

unbeco±ing of Goverrinent servent in violation of Rule 3 
of 005 (nauot Rule s 1964 

ART IOLE OP HARGE_II I 
- Nil.. 
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ANNEXURE-III 

List of documents by which the rtic1ee of charge 

framed againstSmt Padma Kalita, IDO (Name and designation 

of the Government serqant ) are propose to be sustained : 

(a) Liet of documents in Vhich dates of birth altered 

is attached as per Appendix..'A' 

b) Article 51 of. CSR 

(c) Al 80/51 and 2239/53 

• 	 (a) CPRO 76/80 

(e) Army Headqarterg letter No. 26076/Poliy/OS0(j.) 

dated 16 Jul83 

Annexure...IV 

Iaist of witrsses by whom the article of charge framed 

against Smt. Padma Ka]ita, LDC (Name and designatio of the 

Government Servant) are pzvpva& Proposed to be sustained :- 

Col AX Vyas 

Maj CP Balakrishnan 
H' 

000 (A) Shri 	-. 
L1. 	/St 	A'w 	t(.. K- AJAIZ  
% Nb /Sb/rk)w Sub) GS (Mur 

S. UDO Shri LC Ljana 

V. UDC Shri Raxnen Deka 

Station : Seounderabad_15 

Date : 31 Dec 98 

Sd/- Illegible 

(RK Gupta ) 

Oo lonel 

Of fg officer-in-Charge 

Records 

,1 	
• 
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• 	 - 	ANNEiJRE 

To 

The Officer.InChatge 

A0C Recoida 

Secunderabad... °°: 015 

(Through Proper Canm 1) 

DIS CIPLINE  

161 iCindly refer AQØ Recoie 1 erno I'To. 6963525LDo/Discp/49J 

OL-6 dated 31 Dec 90 received on dated 2o Jan 99 . 

2. 	In reference with the above refer memo , I the under- 

aign beg to furt.eh .theliowirig for your kind consideration 

ancr a fvourable, action p lease . 

That air In regard to the aUegd charges I am here 

L 	 to submit that I have already stated my defence in the 

pixftatom previous Cburt of Inquiry, However I would like to 

maintained the same , that Is the alternati on/amendment 

w hi 0 h was carried o u t by ins was done u nde r the ins truc tb n 

of then peraonl officer Maj OP Balakrishan. I was mere 

Clerk to carry out the instruction of higher a&thority. As 

such how the blame have been ]ve1led on me is not urrstood. 

3 • 	Moreover, the aboe nemo under reference is contro 

duo tory to the provision laid down in t he Ce nal Civil 

aervi ce (Classification, Cbntrol and Appeal rules) 1965 

for xm tii e ré aso ne - 

G: nte d.. • 2 
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The said me!nrarum under reference have been signed' 

by temporary incumbent of the post, who Is not 

competent to do so. In this regard your attention 

is drawn to Govt India Memo No. P.7/14/61(A) East 

dated 24th Jan 1963 

It is revealed that for the same offence alleged 

as comitted by me, a charge sheet have been framed 

and issued to OS Mr. DK Kälita and in the 99aid 

charge sheet my name has been listed as a witness, 

on the otherharid the said OS Mr. DX Kalita have 

been listed  as a w1trse against ne • This is 

clear violation of existing rules as laid down in 

rule 24 of CaS(A) 196 . 

4. 	Therefore through my this representation I would like 

to state that the said nmo Ia liable to be quaeed out and 

not maintainable under the existing rules 

Further I deny the charge brought against me vide above 

refer me 

Therefore keeping in view of the fact narrated above 

X request your goodLf to drop the charges brouit against 

ne as the same is mt inaintairible In view of law 

Thanking you, 

Dated 29 Jan 99 	
Yours faithfully 

Sd/_ Illegible 

Smt. Padma Kalita 
P/No. 6963525 ID C 
Un it222 ABOD,0/0.99AP0 
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CON ThNP IAL 

To 

	

• 	 The (fficer-in-c barge 

Army .Or4anoe Corpa Records 

Poet Box No. 3 9  Trimulgherry Poet 

	

• 	 ecunderabad- 500 .015.. 

• 

 

In the matter cf :-. 

Disciplinary proceedings under Rule 14 of s 

Rules, 1965 against No..696355LDC Sint Padma Kalita-

• 	_:lnquirv thereof •. 

Reference Nemorndum bearing No. 696352 5JLDO/Disop/4(9/ 

0L6 dated 31 Dec 98.. 

]ear Sir. 

1. 	I have .'be6n appointed as Defence Asjtant in. the 

instant proceedings by Noa 6963525 LDC Smt. PadMa KaUta of 

222 ABOD,, 0/0 99 A0. to defencto and or to persue or to do 

any or all the ts' that may bcnecesearv from time to time 

for defend1r this proceedings on behalf of Smt.Padma 

Kalita'. 

. That the instant proce'edthge under Rule 14 of COs 

(A) RuJ, 1965 have been instituted agaihet Smt. Pama 

aUta for ai]ged violation of the provigona of Rule 3 of 

OCs (Con4uctRu]a, 1964 • 

 That in order to 3utan%tiate the charges ]aveli, 

ed, ain inquir-v has been orderedacóordjr€ to the provisions 

Conted...2 

to he fru' CDpy 

1, 	
. •' 	Advoo 
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of OCs (&A) Rules, 1965 and an authority for enQuiring 

into the allegations has also been appointed as well  as 

a presenting officer 

4. 	that I have careuiIy perused and examined each 

and ev erv availQb.jp. papers and records - in t hi a proceedings 

as well as seiectjoW appointment of inauirv Authority 

(i.e. Oapt N.S Negi) and of the view that right 

initiation of this purported proeedings zgVM against 

Smt Padqi4k Kajita till-to-date by the departnent,. the 

entire proceedirge have been shrouded in the veil of Army 

act by the various Army officers from time to time by 

grosely violating the principles of natural juatiée and 

t±z elvil rules and as such the entire proceedings is not 

inly ill.coricejved/ultra vires but also the same is liabie 

to be hald void ab4njtjo, I, therefore, put forward the 

foilowirg reasons amongst others in support of my asaertjme 

which is in a8dition to the denial of the allegations 

already made br my client Stut. Sadma. ICalita - 

(a) It is a fundamental principitl of natural justice 

et the inquiry officer se leo ted to make an 

enquiry should be a person with an open mind an 

be/abe should not be under influence overtly/' 

covertly from any superior authority while 

Oonted... .3 
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making his/her own deoisjons/cono1ugjo.' In the 

instant case, Smt • Padnia Kalita, a clvi lian defence-

employees, was fojxd guilty of alleged misconduct 

by a court.of Inauirv appoint.ed urer the Armv Act. 
The Lt. OD 1 who wasprosiding officer of the said 

urt of inquiry and the area commander who ordered 

1  the ooutt of Inquiry were ranked above the Ct VV 
~L` Negi who is to conduct the departmental inquir 

y. They had recorèed their opinion that 8nit. Padma 

Kalita was guilty. The evidence collected by the 

O3urt of inquiry' formed, the basis of the charge 

framed in the disciplinary proceedings. When the 

higher au t hon ty like Lt • Co I had already he id th a' 

Smt. Paama ztt Kali ta was guilty of the 'ac cuaatio 

it wo].d not be reaàonabie to imagine that there 

will be no like lihood of bias agait Smt. Padnia 

ICaijta in the mind of inquiry' officer who Is to 

hold the departmental inquiry-. The capt.in béiy 

a junior officer cannot, therefore, Ao. againat the 

opinion of guilty expressed by his superiors 

in the ariiy, notwit hstanding the it evidene adduc-

ed before him • Kixdlv nole that such an imlicit 

071migm action has already been held i± void by 

the decision reported in the case of Union of India. 

Oonted...4 
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Vrs$rinath (19 2 ICarn, M660 It is thus arystal 

clear that disciplinary authority has appointed 

inquiry authorjty.whjmeicajly and without applicati_ 

on of mind 

(b) On further verification of Courtof inquiry proceed. 

Ings itje seen that Smt. PadmaKalita has beenbiarn.. 

ed regarding alleged making amendment of date, of 

btrtb and surprisingly, the officer-in...otiarge who 

was major in raxk has authenticated the ameridmentb7 

putting his signature has been exenerated in the said 

biased 0 of I proceedings under Army Aot by the Army 

officers in the Army hierarchy. It may also kindly 

be noted hat Srnt. Paima Kalita is governed by *ivii 
- 

rule s and not by under Army Act and, thefoe, any 

court/ mmiss10 fl/mmi ttee oonstitute d under army 

Act has no locus standi to try or reoommand anything 

regarding civi liari government servant under the said - 

Act . In accordance with various judicial pronounce... 

ments it has been repeatedly asserted that a Ooirt 

of nqui'y proceedings under Army Act e, cannot be the 

basis of forming any charges against civilian Govern. 

ment servants where depoejtioh of all other witnesge 

have been obtained behind the bacla bf the delinquent 

off icer. 

G nte d.. 
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40 	In the T= premises foreajd, it is respectfully, 

prayed that your goodee]! will be pleased to take account 

the above mentjomd most vital paints and dismies the 

Purported disc ipi1rary proceedings being devd of eny 

. mérite. 	 . 

And for this 5Otofindnegs the delinque officer a 

in duty 'bound shall ever pray.. 

Thanking you and.withregaHe 

Yours faithfully 

Station ;. Shillong 	 Sd./._ Illegible 

Dated ].4 Aug 99 .. 	 ;. MES 428575 

Copy to 33  

1.Capt. N S Negi 
T With efe:renceto his letter bearing No 

Inquiry, Officer 	
5037/e/O1v/D 2 dated 07 g 99 • 

is requested that further inquiry in th 

Instant case may pleased be kept in 

b,erancetL1i final decision reCeived 

from diacipflanar', author±y In view of 

myabove submissions . . 
2. Presentig . 

officer 	 for information 
-3. Smte Padma Kalita 

.-=' 	
. 



AEX[jRJ:_1 

Tele 	7882343 	 REGISTERED 

Seria Ayudh Qrps Abhilekh Xarya- 

lAya 

Army Ordnance Oorps Record Office 

Poet BOX No...3 

• 	 Trinhuig.herry.post 

Secunderbaxl- 500 015 

6963525/JEDC/Discop/C,v/12/OA_6 	
001, 

MORANDUM 

1. •WHREAS, No. 6963525 LDO smt PadmaXalita of 222 ABOD wa 

a served with e chare sheet under Thle L4of COS(c&A) 

Rble-1965 v1dtAz . v.iie this office memorandum bearing ]1oe 

6963525/LDO/Dlscp/ 49/CA_6 deted 31 Dec 98 for an offences 

"Gross Misdonduct and Lack of Inteity". 

WHEREAS, pursuant to order bearing No.6954013/OS! 

•Dlscp/95/OA..6 dated 21 May 99, Capt NS Iegi, Inquiry Officer 

has. submitted his report. relating to the charge ]vei1ed 

against the ±c iidividuai and the same has been 'Proved'i 

AND WffEREAS, the undersigned after having carefully 

examined the irquiry report and re]ant records, agrees 

with findings of Inquiry officer ar holds the said Smte 

Padma .alita guilty.of the charge levelled against her 

4? AND WHEREAS,, the undersigned has provisionally come to 

- 	the co ricluslon that the said Smt. Pada Kalita is guilty df 

the charges ive.11ved against her, which warrants imposi-

tion of major penalty and accordingly proposes the penalty 

I 
dtbicapy 
	 Conted .. .2 
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of "Compulsory Retirement from Service" 

5'e Now; THEREPORE, the undersigned in exercise of the 

powers conferred under Rule V15  of 005 (00 &A) Rule 15 

and in terms of Gocerriment àf India's instruetionNo. 	
V 

under said rule No. 6963525 LDC'Smt'Padma ICalita Is hereby 
V 

given an opportunity of making representation on the 

panaity proposed above • Any representation, which she 

• 	 may wish to make on the - pio posed pana.lty will be considered 

by the undersigned. Such representation, if any, should be 

made in writing and submltted. through the Commandant 222 

V 

 ABOD, so as to reach the undersigned not later than 15 days 

from the date of receipt of this Memorandum 

6. The receipt of this memorandum should be acknowledged. 

V 	
Sd/- Illegible 

(MS Moorjanii 	
V 

Brig 

No 6963525 LDV , 	 Officer-in-charge RecordVs 

SifltPadrna Kalita 	V 

222 

(Through the. Commandant, 222 ABOD) 
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ANNEXURE 

Tè. 	 - 

The 0fficerin-charge 

irmy Ord1nan.Qorpe Record Office 

Pö et Box Noo 3 

Trimuigherry Post 

Secunderabad-. 500 015 

(TIiIWuGH. PROPER HANN) 

Sub :, Submission of reply against the Memorandum dated 

19.2,2 001 proposing imposition of penalty of 

mputsory retirement from service 

Ref : - Memorandum Issued under letter No • t9065 696 3525/ 

Lc/Discp/aiv/.42/CA-6 dated 19.2.2001 

Respected sir,. 

1 like to draw.  .you'kind attention.onthe 

subject cited above and furthe-r begs to state th at I have 

duly received the aforesatd memorandum dated 19.2.2001 only 

on 14,3.2001 and I have caref 	gore through the same and 

understood the contents thereof . 

That Sir, in my reply dated 29.1.1999 against 

the Memorandum of charge sheet No. 6963525/LDc/Discp/49/OA-6 

dated 31.12.1998.1 cateoricaily denied the charges brought 

against me byy, the afore.ntioned - memorandum. It is gtated 

that the chars which are brought has no factual 

basis or foundation ' As such no proceeding under Rule .14 

- 	 Conted..b2 
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0f the CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 is warranted in the facts and 

circumstance under which charge sheet has been issued 

agai na t t he undersigned 

• 	That it is stated that the charges brought against 

m eis ogue, false and the same is baseless and I still 

maintain that the mariner in which the amendment/rectifica-

tionwas carried out in the service Book of Sri G. Yeshu- 

dharan and still mairita.inv the same stand that the 

amendment/rectification which was carried out irithe 

service Records in the case of Sri G Yeshodharan Packer, 

Ticket No. 1086 Is absolutely correct and the safle had 

been one 'in terms of existing rules holding the field for' 

corction of date of birth for central government civil n 

eniplo.yees issued by the government of India from time to 

tIme, in the event of any clerical error or on the basis 

of documents availaie in the servi'ce of the individual 

conceried • 

That Sir, the case of Ga Yeshudharan Packer, is 

pertàinirg to the amendment of an obvIus clerical error 

that crept In recording the date of birth • It is further 

submitted that Sri Yesudharan entered into service in the 

month of. October, 1962:.Inthe first page of •the service 

book of Sri Yesudharai there was an entry of date of birt 

Conted...3 



as 3,11.1939,without any documentary evidence and also 

w1tout Fiavirg any age proof certificate/School. cerfif ic -ate. 

-btt a medical certificate Was attached in the service ook 

sh eetto the effect that the age of Sri Yesudkiarari is 

twenty years on 25.10.1962_ and to that effect the D.0e 

part II order beariiig No. 33/62 was pubiished and attached ,  

in the Iseryice Book and the age of twenty years of-Sri 

Yesudharanas on 25.10,1962 was aio authenticated in the 

s aid book by the then personnel officer at the time of 

entry into service • Therefore amendment which was made with. 

the approval of Major C.P. Balakrishnan, the then Personnell 

officer had been sightly carried out by way of amendment 

in the service Book of Sri Ysud.haran . A mere reading of 

the, statement of Sri C.P. Balakri'shnan submitted on 

7 , 3.2000 ,. which was, deposited in the inquiry prooeediiig 

" '• 4 on 73.200O in pursuance of memorandum of charge sheet 

dated .31612.1998. makes it crystal clear that the ame.ndment 

of a bonaide obvious clerical mistake in recrdirg date I 

of birth of :Shri G. Yesudharan Iscarried out 'by way-of. 

amendment. The relevant portion of the statement of Major I 

alP. Balakr•ishnan referred to 	above Is reprodubed 

- below: 

/ 

/ 	 conted...4  
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"3. ln'the circumatarnes explained above one of the  

dealig elk LDC Mrs. padma Kalita brought service 

records file of Ta No, 1086 PKR G. Yesuharan for 

my initial on the rectification of a 'wror entry 

of his birth. On my queries with dealirg elk about 

such a rectification she 9 told me that the service 

records of the-individual had to be fwd to LAO for 

verification as the LAO  does  audit the same in the 

cases of all citilians who have completed more thar 

25 ves of service. Here 'e dealing elk had th  

verified the file thoroughly-and that time it was 

fourid that there is acierical error in the date 

of birth of the mdi entered in the volume I (fir- 

• at pace of service Records Card) and the same is 

• not calculated Recordirg to the age mentiord in 

the individduals medical Examination certificate 

at the time of his appointment in October 1962 a 

Dealirg elk showed me the medical certificate of 

Oct1962 aridit was clearly mentioned that mdi-

vidual age is indeed 2o years on 25th Oct 1962 

that is the day of his medical examination at the 

time of his appointment. Accordingly the irdivi-

dual's DOB on caleulatirig backwards (As it has 

- 	 Conted..... 
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been done in the case of all individu.is appoint-

ëd during that period ) should have been 25 Oct 

1942 . In ádd1tioi when I went through the reverse 

side of thef1rspage of the service records of 

the individual there was an endorsement of then 

Pers offr in 1962 which read as "appointed as a 

labourer with effect from 25 Oct 1962, ag6 of  

appointment 20 yrs". Along ftth the fax reference 

of DO part Ii No. 33/62. This endorsement was 

authenticated and sigrd by then pere. Officer with 

his seal ih 1962 . Having perused the above 'and 

hearing from the de alirg cik I initiated the 

i'ectifioation of an existing clerical error 

44 	Iter in Peb 1997 when a Unit Court of Inquiry was 

• ordered, I also came to know that T. ITo.  1086 pkr. G. Yesudi 

haran case was not an isolated ore and several proce.dence 

of such eases of Ptectifiedtry actions were carried out 

earlier also . One of the such cases which relates to T.No,. 

309 Shri Phulena Slngh, some kind of refection of the DUB 

was carried out and it. was also initialed by then pere 

offer Maj SC Srivastava, SM. 

Cor ted.. .6 
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5. 	Finally I would like to states due to the pre 

occupation byhoiilrg charge of four offices andcarrving 

out,justIee.to all the ..appointments, like any officer in 

my situation, I was dependent to a great extend on my 

ealing staff at all levels Moreover in pere office all 

the dealing staff deal with a particular table and subject 

for years continuously and they were well aware of prevaii 

ing procèdurs 

JEST.IN$BY THE IN'U IRY OFFICER : 

Q. .id you passed the order to dealing elk to change, the 

DOD of T. No 1086 PKR G, Yesudharari in his sex. ice 

document ? 	-.. 

Ane. No and this case was done amongt of many files 

eIther put up to me or brought to me by the dealing 

taff 

Q• 	id you enquird from the dealing c'ik regarding the 

existirg procedure for changing the DOB of a Govt. 

• servant in his service documents ? 

And. I would like to clarify ,that,.s told by the dealing 

elk that instant.case is only a rectification of a 

wrong clerical entry which probably might have occurr- 

ed whIle the documents wier prepared dung the time 

of recruitment of the individual • And hene for such 

conted. . . 7 
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a rectificatory actio:n. reed xio.tto be connectedw.ith 

-, the procedure I meant for the chaxige of date of birth A 

(4 4  When dealing clIi brought the service documents f TNO 

186 PKR G. Yeshudharan to you for your initial on the 

changed DUB on the first page of service recorde did. 

she 1ormd you that at the time of enrolment on 

250ct .1962 PKR G. Yeshudharan was 9th Class pass ? 

Aug. No. 

.Qe 	On thè medical certifjcate of PICR. G. Yeshudharan his 

name was ,  written after cutting the name of an indlvidua: 

ihi.eh was there initially • Did you enquire about Xkx 

this from dealing elk ? 

An. I do not. reco1ict this aspect as I just scanned throu-

gh whatever Iwas shown by the dealing elk . 

Q. Did you aak OS D.K. Kalita of document section for the 

procedure of change the D of a govt. servant ? 

And. When the dealing elk brought the service record of the 

individual for my initai, she mentioned that she had 

d1scussd with the OS. D.K. Kalita regarding such a 

rectification of a Clerical error 

Qi Dont you think that such an important issued of chang-

ing of DOB should have been put,up to you through prop9' 

channel under a nàting sheet ? 

Cont,ed.,.8 
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A5 it was only rectification of an dxisting error 

there was noàny requirement to make a noting sheet. 

Moreover, the documents was to be sent to LAO for verifIca 

1-ion and audit. and it is their responsibilit to raise 

ay observation .• 

Did dealing elk informed you that for chax - ging DCB a 

part torder isrequired.to be published for the 

• 

	

	ohange carried out by her in the.servie documents of 

T/No. 1086 PKR Ge Yeshudharan ? 

And. No.. 

QUESTIONS BY THE DEFENCE ASSTT. ON BEHALF ACCUSED LDC 

DMPiCALiTA •• 

Q. Did Padma - Kalita has tampered the DOS of T. No. 1086 

PJ.CR G-. Yeshudahran on the fist.page of his service 

documents ? 

Ana • As a dealing 01k in that situation based on the a 

available supporting documents she has rectified a 

clerical error probably occurid some where during 

the recruitment in 1962 • 

Q. 	in document section any perodical trg. Gin to sta±'f 

acquaint themselves with latest order on staff matters 

Conted.. .9 



• 	
Aries As my tenure of pers offris•on]y fromztmid Dac 

1995 Ican't aomnient on this aspect. However 

being anord offr of know that refres'her course 

are being conducted in CMM Jabaipur 

Q, • Whethr Est. Rr, is puithasixg or subscribing 

updated rules/regulations published on behalf of 

G I by so m4AX many publications ? 

An. Only thing 5t am aware that in all the department/ 

branches receive amendments/changes in Rules/regula-

tion through official channel only 

The cross examination of PW-1 compute&". 

It is quite grz olar from above statenntof the then 

H Major UjP. Baiakrishnan, Persoml Officer of the Establi-

shment section that a rectification of an-obvious clerical 

error in recording date of birth is amended that too with 

the approv a l of the then personzi officer. Therefore 

artjcie of chars of, tampring. of Govto records by alter-

ing the date of birth of certain IndustrIal personnel in 

their respective service hook in a most casual mariner With 

utter dieregard to the laid down Govt. Orders on the Sbb 

ject and thereby benefiting and increasing their services 

period an& thus committed an act of gross misconduct is 

totally baseless without having any factual basis • As 

Onted • .10 
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such charges are liable tobe dropped agairietthe under-

signed .th view of, the faôtua1,stated above • TItis'furth_ 

er stated that in the Article of charge It is ai1ed 

that the undersigned has tampered Govt. recos of certain 

Zridtzstrja.l Persorine1 whereas no such documentary evidence 

.could be made available by the personnel Of fice± except 

the caseof Sri G. Yeshudharan. It is admitted during 

the nquiryoceedTby Shri H.R. Sohorate that similar 

amendment had been carried out in the service reéords of 

other industrial personnel but could rt, able to produce 

any evidence regarding ámerident of date of birth of any 

other industrial personnel except the case G., Yeshudharan 

Therefore the Memorarum of charge, sheet itself has been 

£ried contravention of the relevant CcS(CCA) Rules 1965 

as because the charges are not spedifici distinct and 

categorical and on. that 8core alone the entire proceeding 

is liable to be dropped. It is further alleged, that the 

amendment had. been a.rried out in violation of the Govt. 

rules but unfortunately the rule/instruction issued by the 

Govt. of india from time to time regard1n correction of 

date of birth has not been carefully cohaidered in.the 

instant case of the undersigned but under a total nhiscorj-

c eption the amendment carried out in the servie records 

Conted.. • 11 
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of Sri - Yeshudharan has been treated as tmering of 

G ovt documents., The amendment which is carried out 

with the approval of the then personal officer is 

perfectly dorre in terms of the rule land law laid down 

regarding rectification of ,date of birth. The entire 

charge has been framed urv1er a total misconception that 

the un.ersigrd has altered the date of birth of Srd G. 

Yeshudharan by tampering the ovt. record whereas the 

amendnie nt w hi cb, was c arri ed out with the approv al of the 

then personnel offir, Sri C.P. Balekrishrian is a ease 

of mere rectification, of •a date of birth . 

It is stated that the case of Sri Yeshudharan is a 

case of iectification of mistace as because no age certi-

ficate was attaQhed in the first page of the service 

book where date of birth was written as 23.11.1939 9  on 

the other hard in the. same service book a medical certi-

ficate was attached where age was certified by •a medical 

officer at .the time of recruitment: as 20 years as on 

25.l0..1962. It was further authenticated by the then 

personnel officer with his initial in the service book 

at the time of joini 	of Sri Yeshudharan and the said 

date of birth as per medical certificate .was recorded in 

the serice Book confirming the same by publishing a D.0e 

Oonted.... 12 
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Part II order No, 33/62 	The said discrepancy came.tomy 

not ice when service was supposed to be sent forudit on 

completion of 25 years of service as.required under the ru 

In this circumstances the urersigxd with the avieeand 

approval of the then personnel officer carried out the 

amendment on good faith with a bonafide beliêfthata c:1er 

cal error of date of birth is li ab le to be rectified as per 

rule and law 

Now  comingl to the question of Government instruction/ 

rule and I would like to draw your kind attention that the 

alteration of date of birth is permissible as per instruc-

tions contained in the copy of ' Army .  Headquarter letter No 

26076/po1ioy/QSL2C(J) dated 167.1983 . In terms of Rule 

26) and (c) su 1  h clerical mistake as stated above can be 

rectified at any point of time andthe five yearsclause 

is not app1icableforrectificationof such clerical mis- 

take 	However he ,li mit of ,  f lye ye ar a c iau se is app licab le 

when there is case of alteration of date of birth, but 

the case of G. lYeshudharan is the case of rectification .pf 

boniafide den 
	

1 mIstake . 

As such th very initiation of Memorandum of Charge 

sheet urer Rule 14 of the CO (OCA) Rules 1965 that too 

t adealing a ~ sistant,  when the same ws done/carried out 

Oonted..o.13 
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on obtäintng approval placing the entire documents/facts 

before the then personalofficer Sri CoP. Balakrishnan 

which is evident froni his statement recorded in the inqu'y 

proceeding held on 7.3.2000 

In the facts and cirourntancea tt-d'epartnient proceeding 

initiated against me is liable to be dropped exonerating 

nie frdm the charges framed under Memorandum dted JfttRx 

310i2.19 and the question of imposition of per1ty after 

recording statennt of Shri C.P. Ba1akrjghnn and oter 

witnesse.s does not arIse • 

It is further 'stated that the undersigned is entitled 

to a enquiry report of the departmental proceeding initiated: 

underRule 14 of the CCS(CcA)'Rui9, 1965 vlde memorandum 

dated 31.12.1998 but unfortunately no Inquiry report was 

ser,7669 tome till datee It is a mandatory requirement to 

serve a copy of the -  inquiryreport eb that the charged- of fi_ 

cia1 can deand is/her case • flut this reasonab] opportu.. 

nity has been denied to me with a deliberate intention to 

impose' penalty in total violation of the relevant' Rules of 

COS (cA) Rules 1965' • It is relevant to point out here thaim  

the entire proceedi has 'been initIated intàtai violation 

of yule. While enquiry was conducte, the inquiry officer 

played a role of presenting of fleer by putting 'qustion one 

Corrted..,i4 
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after another to m,e' in oonxction with the proceeding 

which is not peraitted urer the. rule and it ie contrary 

to pay the role of presenting officer bythe inuiry offI_ 

cér.despite..the. fact' that the presenting officer wag very 

Imuct, present physically in the inquiry. On that score xam 

alone the impugned.mèmorandum dated 31.12.1998 e liable 

to be dropped o 

It Is further. submitted th anlendinent/rectifleation 

which was carried out in thecse of Ge Yeshudharan., in a 

series of similar nature rectification of date of birth 

have been carried out. lhe undersigned on a  good 'faith 

following, the earlier instances and also following the 

existing rule and that too with the approvalof the then 

personnel officer did the amendment/rectification of the 

date.of,bjrth of Sri G. Yeshudaharan therefore'it cannot 

be, treated as an act of miscoruct and also the same can- 

not be termed as tamperiyg of Governnie record. As such 

the entire proceeding is alibale to be dropped which Is 

initiated In total violation of rule and also' without 

having any factual kaks basis and t categorcally' submit 

that I s.tl Ii maintain the stand that the ameyment/recti_ 

- 

	

	 fication which was doris in the'case of Sri G. Yeshudharan 

is p.erfactly in term of the rule and law • As such questior- 

nted.... 15 
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of committing any act of 'misc nthct.or rampering of ..Govrn-

ment record in violation of Conduct' rules does not aje 

ath the prbceed'irgs 16 deserves to be dropped by &dnerát 

Ing the iinders1gned from the charés 

It is.  also relevant 'to mention here that Sr'i H.R.: 

Sohorate who was one the' witnesses in the instant. discipli-

nary proceeding also carried out similar amendment/rectifi- 

cation in the case of S1 .TNoe 409 Mitra Bahadur,vide his 

proposal in thenota sheet da.ted 05 Jul 97 • Therefore the  

11 	

charge sheet served on 7the applicant' under rule 14 o" the 

.CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 is unwarranted and therefore 'the 

entire proceeding is liable to be dropped . 

1t is lastely submitted that in the sim4lar facts. 

and circumstances the question of rectification ofa den-

cal iistake of date of birth came up before various Beriche 

of the Hon'ble Central Administrative ft Pribunai, High 

Qur,ts,and Supreme Oourt 	In all. the cases, itis held 

that obvious clerical mistake or bonafide mistake cabe 

rectified at any po'int of time However, it is 	settleot  

positiOn of law that alteration of date of birth cannot be 

made at the fag end of service career 'whereas the case of 

Sri G. Yeshudharan lea case 6f rectification to.a clerical 

rnistke 'which was carried out o a good faith that too 

Conted ... . 16 



., 

46 

-16-H. 

w ith the approval of the competent authority i.ee .the: 

personnel officer therefore departniental proceeding 

ini'tiated against the undersigned under Rule 14 of. 

acs(ccA) Rul is unwarranted in thO facts and circumstances 

staled above . 

.v jew of the facts and circumetare e s stated above 

.t, question of penalty of compulsory retirement in 

pursuance of the memorandum of. charge sheet dated 3Io 

1.998 is unwranted and therefore entire, proceeding is 

1ible to be dropped by exoneratirg me from the cirge 

leve led agaist me • Therefore you are requested to dEop 

the charge as.ref erred to above 

For this act of kiridrss the undersigned shall remain 

ever gratefu1 • 

• 	 Yours. faithfully 

Sd/.-.1Iliegibie 
26/3/2001 

(pADHA K AL ITA ) : 	• 

T/6963525 
LDC 

0/0 222 ABOD 

c/U. 99AP0 
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CONFIDE TIAL 

1509/DIS/01v7197/EST-ADM 	 07 Jul 2001 

.DMISTBATI!E B1?AN1 	 '1 

PORWARDI1G OP INJIRY RORT 

1. 

 

As instructed by AOC Records, typed copies of joint 

práceedings of the oral. inquiry report in respect of P. No. 

6964013, O/Supdt Shri ( Xalita and P. No. 6963525 LDC Smt. 

Padma Kalita is forwarded herewith. Please submit your freeb 

reesentation, on the oral inquiry report within fifteen day 

from the date of iee of the letter for our further action. 

• 	Dio(Ag above ) 

p No 6963525 IDO 

- Smt. Padnia Kalita 

Ex-.Branch. 

trti1W 

- 	Sal- i11egibi 

(RICBhatia) 

• 	 I,t.Ool 

A dmiriietrative Officer 

to he trw copy. 
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• ASSESSMENT: 

i. 	The proceeding of the •inquiry was started on 06 Aug' 

1999. The Charges framed against charged official-I No. 

• 6954013 OS DC Kalita and charged :0f 1'ioia1.1I No. 6963525 

• LDO Slut. Padma Kalita were read over .to them • Both had 

refused to acopet the charges framed against them, and decided 

d to defend these charges. 	 I  

2. 	The charged official 1 05 .DK Kalita did. not appoint 

any defence. assistant. to defeid the charges framed against 

him and d4cided to. defend the charges himae]f . owever, 

àharged official fl 5rnt. PadmaKalita had nominatedNo. 

MES._228575 LDCKK Mukherjeeof CWE office, Shillong as her 

defence assistant to defend the charges framed against her. 

36 	•On.14 Aug, 99 9  through her defence assistant, óharged 

offioia-iI'0DC PadsaKalita had objected the appointment of 

Inquiry of.ticez under 001 decision No. 15, Rule 14 of. 005 

(0aA) Rules, 1965 and approached AOC Records through a 

representation dated 14 Aug 1999 to oharge the inquiry, offi-

cer. AOC Record vidé their. letter No.. 696352 5/LDc/D!S/60/ 

OA_6 dated 16 sep 99 had turned down the sai d representation 

an&adviaed charged official-lI èmt. Padmna Kalita, ]DC to --'-

attend the oral inqui.. There are total 43 cases in which 

O.,rrted....2 
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the date of birth of industrial pereoriy1 of 222 ABOD was 

altered/changed in their service Books. The list of the 

inlivjduaj in whose service Books the date of birth was 

altered/taInpied is attached as Appx 'A • Out of these 43 

cases there are iBoases where te dates of birth have been 

ricreaaed and 18 casea where the date of birth have been 

decreased and in remainirg 7 cases there is over writing 

in Date of birth of Industrial personnel in their service 

Books 

40 	It has been observed that the date of birth of above 

43 Industrial persoj were altered/tempered between 1993- 

1 996 to berfit the irdividual by inoreagirg their service 

period. In this belated stage it is diffiøult to fird out 

and pin point the blame for changirg the date of birth in 

the service documentse liowever, during theoral inqujry while 

examining the docunta and cross examirre the charged offi-

cials and prosecution witnessese, it has come into notIce 

that theEe was not proper supervision by the OS ard personne 

1 officer on the clerks dea1irn with the personnel documents 

of IFs and WQs of the depot • Ohargeêl off ici*l-I Shrj ])( 

alita had accepted his failure in checking this irregulari.. 

ty in the document section . The first cases of such nature 

came to his notice only in year 1996, is March 96 where the 

I 	I' 	
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date of birth of P. No .I066 G. Yeshadharan was altered 

froni23 Nov39 to 25 Oct .1942AppxB) to benefit the 

indivithaaj and then only he had informed the case to his 

superior official, i.eo personnel officer (Civ) Shri HR 

Sorate. Till then charged official was not aware that 

• 	there are other 42 cases wherle the date of birth have been 

altered/tempered intPjejr service Book. When the. cornp]te 

documents of 1p. s  of The depot were oheced then only these 

cases, were revea1d 

5. 	The charged officialIl had accepted that she h ad  

1 altered the date of birth in Sezice documents, of P. No. 

1086 Pkr. G. Yeeho.dhaan, .when she had noticed that the 

• . 	
date of.birth written on the, first page of eervie Book and 

date of birth as per the medical certificate held inihe 

ly 
service records of the- individual is not tchix . Her 

pretext that she thought that it is a clerical error, hence 

She had altered the date of birth from 23 Nov 1939 to. 25 

Oct, 1942 . She didn't follow any 1.d down procedure in - 

this reg'd and obtained the atgnature of personnel off i.- 

er'Maj . Balakrishram by informing him that the e 	 re was a 

o len cal error which has been re at ified. If there was a 

o1rica,l error: then why it has not come into notice when 

the indjv'jêual was promoted to pta' from Mazdoor and his 

service documents were then ohe4jthorough1v . . 

Conted.,.4 
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6. 	The charged official II Mrs. Padma Kalita, I0 was 

working in Document section since year 1989 and her claim 

that she was not aware of the 1.d downruiee regarding, the 

ohanging the date.of birth of a Govt* servant is zoart 

éurprie±ng. When otherdealing clerks of document section of 

Civ.Estt were aware of the existing such ru1e then it is 

surprising that the charged off láiaL.II Smt. Padma Kalita 

was unaware 6! these rules . 

70 	Charged official_lI Smt.. Padma Ka1ita had changed the 

date of birth in service Book, of T. No. 1086 pkr. G. Yesho'-

dhaanin a casual manrr without infoiing his 05 Shri 

IK Kalita and '.obtaimd the signature on the altered date. 

of birth from Major CP Baikrishnan by informing that there 

was a c lerioal error which baa beeb rectified itee if prove 

that the intention of charged official in this case were not 

justified. UDO LC Liana, Who was working with t).cbargea 

official in xM document section, categorically mentioned 

durirg the cross examination o'f prosecution witness that. 

he had informed Mrs. Padma ICalita not to change the date of. 

,irtb. in the .erv Ice, documents df T.. No. 1086 pkr. C. , Yesh-. 

odbara.n as it is against the' laid down regu].ations. HoWever,  

charged official ignore d his advise and had changed the DOB 

Oonted... .5 
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8. 	charged offlciálpretext that the date of birth writt- 

en on let page of service document ofT. No. 1086 pkr C. .Yeshi 

odharan, ard date 0f birth decided bythe medica:lBoard:or 

Idtx medical Offiàer at the time of enrolment on 25 Oct,. 

1962 9  is mis16ding • After checking theservice documents 

of iPs enrolled during 1962, it has Oome to the notiod that 

at, that time maximum ntazdoors enrolled into service were 

illiterate and were not able, to produce any documents to 

raove their age, hence their age was decided by a medical 

board at the time ofenrolmerit . However, the individual 

who were eâuoated Upto cla9s VI,Vfl,.ViII and IX and were 

having the zz. school certificate, their date of birth was 

taken as per their'education certifióate 

90 	T. No. 1086 pkr G. Yeshodharari whose date of birth was 

changed from 29 Nov 1939 to 25 'Oct 1942 in the Service Bk. 

by.Chaed official_TI amt. Pma Kalita, was ninth class 

• pass at the time of enrolment on 25 Oct 1962 and his date'. 

of bfrth was the same which was there ih his education 

certificate • The individuai'waa promoted to pkr. and that 

time his date of birth wad checked and was same as 

the time of enrolment i.e.', 29 #OV 1939 . However, sometime. 

in 1995-96 his education certificate was removed from his 

service documents and to berf.it the individual charged' 

Corited... .6 
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official II Smt. .Padma Kalita had altered the date of birth 

on the pretext that  as per the medical certificate individuat' 

was 2 yrs. old on 25 Oct. 1962 (at the time &x9id enrolment) 

10. 	Iirirg the cross ,  examination of the following prosecut 

ion witrsees it has come, to notice that charged official..0 

Smt. Padma Kalita had intentionally ignored the laid down 

ru 	on the subject and had altered the date of birth without 

I nformirg her, superior  

1he following •prosecutionwitrsses were cross examined 

• (a) Major CP Baiakrishnan 
V 

(b.) Oca(A) (NOW aDo) HR Srate 

(a) UDO L0 Liána 	
V 	

V 

(d) t VC . Ranlafl Deka 
V 

At the time of cross. examine prosecution witr es-fl 000 

KR Sôrate it has been informed that Smt. padma Kalita had 

earlier also charge sheeted for altering the DD Part-fl of the 

• tndustrIal pere6nr1 and was punished for that. it aioshow 

that Charged official 	 the laid dawn 

rules • 	 V 	

V 

PINDmGS 

V  in view of. the assessment, I am reached -  to the coriciu 

sion that  charged offioialI No. 6954013 OS DK ICáitá, who 

was holding the charge of office supdt of Document section in 

Oonted.. • 07 
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civ Estt since June 1993 has failed to su p ery i$V, his 

subordinate clerical -  staff in documen- section, whlàh had 

eade to alteratioWajnendment  of date of birth in the servi-

ce Books of 43 industrial personnel of 222 ABOD. He had aleoi 

• 	 failed to implement -the 1.aid down rule,a for changing the 

date of birth in eexioe Records of aGovt. servant and did 

not bring anomalies oornmitted•by his sub-ord1nate•9-inte 

-service doouuents of 43 IPs into the notice of his superior 

officers at appropriate time- Charged official I No. 695O1, 

OS.ThC Kalita is found guilty of Articles of Charge-i and 

charge-Il framed against him-. 

12. 	The charged. offcia1-I1  No. 6963525 LDC Smt. Padma 

Kailta had carried out the amendmeritin date of birth of 

T. •No. 1086 pkr.,G. Yeshôdharn In his service book to 

benefit the individual by decreasing his age to enhance the 

tenure in service, she had not informed her superior regard 

ing the amendment.done b'her in the date ofbirthof -T.No 

1086 pkr G. Yesho'dheran ; and hadU totally igrred the laid 

don govt, ordear on the : subject and hadfailed to maintain 

absolute integrity. I found her gui1t of Article, of Charge. 

I and-. akage charge II framed against ther 

1 recoinraan-d that disciplinary action against the, 

above charged officials shall be taken for the Act rnmmi-

ttèd by- them 
	nted0.008 
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CERTIPIATE 

Oe'rtif 	that 1 haveacquiinted myself with the 

provisions of Ru] 14'f QOS(CzA) Rules, 1965 and 

same. have been complied with in conduotirg oral inquiry 

in the aforeaid disciplinary case . 

Sd/- NS Negi 

• 	
21 April 2000 	• 	 (Capt NS Negi) 

inquiry officer. 

0 
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AXR 

To.. 	.,... 

.The,0ffice1inCharge,. 

Army, Ordnance (),rpa Record Office. 

• 	 Poet Box No. 3 

• 	Trimuigherry Pàt . 	. 

SeCufldrabad_500015 	V.  

(THROUGli PROPER WANNEL) 

• 	Sub - Submission of reply agaimt the letter bearing No 

1509/DT5/0I7'197/$TADM. dated 7.7.2001 . 

Respected Sir,  

In contirniation of my reply submitted earli.-

er on 9 6.3.2 Ool agaixt the Memoraxum *ated 19.2.2001 it i-

further aubmtted that flow vide itter dated 7.7.2001, itia 

stated that as  Instructed by AOC rec'ds, typed copies of 

Joint proceedinge of the oral Inquiry report in respect of 

Uersigrd is forwarded and also Veaked me to submit a fresh 

representation oA the oral inquiry report within 15 Ctifteer 

days from the date of issue of the letter for Lurtheraction 

That the uthéraigned carefully gone through 

the asgesant arid firidinga of the inquiry officers, so far 

assessment is made by the . inquiry officer is con'ary to t he 

evidence recorded in tie inquiry proeeedir, it is an admi-

tted: posItion that the utherèigred has rectified the date 

t? h iar ft cup 
	V 	 Conted....2 V 
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of birth only in respect of T.N.O. 1086 Packer, Shri G. 

Yeshudharan and it is further categorically submitted that 

in the inquiry proceeding also I have voluntarily admitted 

that the necessary correction of date of birth is made often 

due coflaultation with Shri D.K. Kalita, ). 0.5* and also 

after necessary instruction as smtl± well as approval from 

the than pereon1 officer, Major C.P. Balakristinsn andt Sri 

Balaicrishnan approved the said correction after perusal of 

receseary service record in respect of Shri Ytehudharari and 

1 further bteg to state that necessary correction of date of 

birth is m1e on consideration of apparent error in the 

service records, therefore, I still maintamd the atani that 

the correction has been done as per the existing rule for 

change of date of birth and there is no malafide or illinten... 

tion of the part of the undersigned so far the dteration 

of date of birth of Shri G. Yeshudharan is concerned. Denial 

of any consultation mde by the undersigned with Shri D.K. 

K'aiita is nothing but, Shri Kalita now taking advantage of 

the situation. In the ciroumatancea stated above, the aSsess-

ment of the inquiry officer is oontsry to the evidence 

recorded in the inquiry proceeding it is relevant to mention 

here that the initiation of a departmental proceediri,g in 

respect of the undersigned while ignoring the role of Major 

C.P. Balakrishnan, the than personnel officer, in the instant 

Oonted.... 3 
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case it reflect that the attitude of the disciplinary autho-

rity is vindictive and partial 

It is cateorioaliy denied that Ihe undersired has 

corrected any other date of birth, in the iirtzx service 

record except Stiri G. Yeshudharan . 

That the findings, of the enquiry officer, so far 

charged official it is conocerned, is totalLy contrary to the' 

evidence recorded in the inquiry proceeding, it would be 

evident from the record that the rectification of date of 

birth is carried out by me, with the approval of the pereonne 

1 officer, Major O.P. Balakrjehnan, who had duly aigred the 

ndme as auch, findings of, the inquiry officer is contrar 

v to records, and the zx amendment/correction is made, foil 

owing the established procedure of lI, as such the findings 

and assessment is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

That Sir, in my repy dated 2 9.1.1999 against the 

Memorandum of charge sheet no. 6963525/LDC/Djscp/49/_6 

dated 31.12.1995 1 categorically denied the charge brought 

against me by the aforementioned Memorandum. It is stated 

that the charges which are brought has no factual basis or 

foundation, As such no preeding under Rule 14 of the CCSk 

(ocA) Rules 1965 is warranted in the facts and ciroumatance 

under which charge aheet has been issued against the under 

signed 

knted.. ..4 
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That it is stated that the charges brought againM me 

I a bogus, false and the same I a base le se and I etI 11 main-. 

tain that the manner In which the amendment/re ctifi cation 

was carried out in the Service Book of Sri G. Yeshudharan 

ani stl 1]. maintain the same stand that the amendment/reotifi 

cation which was carried out in the service Records in the 

case of Sri G. Yeshudharan PaoIer, Ticket No. 1086 is 

abso].utely correct and the sane had been one in terms of 

existirg rules holding the t 	field for correction of 

date of btrth for central government civilian employees issu. 

ed by the governient of India from time to time, in the 

event of arr a Clerical error on the basis of documents 

a,ajiable in the service of the individual concerned. 

That, Sir, the case of G. Yeshudharan, racker, is pa= 

pertaining to the amendment of an obvious clerical error 

that crept in recording the date of birth • It is further 

submitted that Sri !eeodharan entered into service in the 

month of October, 1962 9  In the first page of the service 

book of Sri Yesudharan there was an entry of date of birth 

as 23 • 1]. .1939 vi thou t any documentary ev ide nee and a iso wi t 

out havirg any age proof certificate/School certificate, 

but a medical cerificate was atthed in the service book 

shiet to the effect that the age of Sri Yesudharan is twent 

Oontød.. .5 
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.vare on 25.1o.1962 &nd;to that effect the D.0* part It orde 

bearing No. .33/62 was publiad and attached in the service 

• Book and tte age of tWenty years of Sri Yesudharan as on 

2 5.10.1962 was.  also authOnticated in the said service book 

by e then personrel officer atthe time of entry Into .ser.- 

• vice . Tifore amendment wh1ci was made with the approval 

of Major C.P. Balakrishnan, the then. personnel officer had 

been rightyly carried out by way of ame rdment in the service 

Book. of Sri Yeeudtiaran. A mere readirg of the statement of 

Sri CoP. Balaicristinan submitted on.7.3.2000 9  which was depo-

sited In the inquiry preceeding beld on 7..2000 in iureuanee 

of.nemoraurn of charge eheet.dated 31.12.1998 makes it: crya-

tal clear that theamenduent of a.bonafjde obvjo clerical 

mistbke in reco r-dirg date of birth of Shri G. YeaUdharan is 

carried out by Way, of.amendinent. The relevant portion of the 

statement of Major. C.P. . BaLkriahnn referred to above is 

r*produoed below 

S3• 	
the circumatancea explained above one of the 

Wrx dealing elk. LDC Mrs Padma ICalita brought service 

records Zi]e of To No. 1086 PKR G. Teaudharan for my 

initial on the rectification of a wrorg entry. of his 

date of birth • On my qufries with dealing elk about 

such a rectification she tO14 me that the service rec-

orda of the.individuai had to be fwd to LAO for 

O3nted...6 
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verification as the LAO does aduit the sane in the 

cases of all civilians who have completed more than 

25 years of service, Hence the dealing elk had verifi.. 

ed the file thoroughly and that time it was found that 

there is a clerical error in the date of birth of the 

mdi entered in the 'eolume I (first page of service 

Records Card) and the ene is not calculated according 

to the age intioned in the individuals medical exami.. 

t1on certificate at the time of his appointnt in 

October 1962. ]aling elk showed me the me&cal certi.. 

Zioate of Oct 1962 aid it was oleoly mentioned that 

individual age is indeed 20 years on 25th Oct 1962 

that is the day of his medical examination at the time 

of his appointment. Accordingly the individual's DOB or 

7S:kXXN ealcu].atirg backwards (A5 it h*s been dorn in the 

caaee of all individuals appointed during that period) 

should have been 25 Oct .1942. In addition when 1 went 

through the reverse side of the first page of the ser 

vice records of the individual there was an endorseme... 

nt of then pers offr in 1962 whi oh read as "Appjtd 

as a l.ourer with effect from 25 Set 1962, ge on 

appointment 20 tre". Along with the referene of DO 

Part II No. 33/62. This enlorsement was authenticated 

Conted.. .7 
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and signed by then pere. officer with his seal in 1962 

Having perused the above and hearing from the dealing 

01k 11 initjated the rectification of an existing 

Clerical error . 

Later in 1b 1997-  when a Unit Court of inquiry was orde 

red, I also onme to know that To No. 1086 Pkr G. Yesudharan 

case was not an isolated one and sevoral precedence of su di 

oases of certificatory actions were carried out earlier• á10 

One of the such cases which relates to T. No. 309 Stiri 

Phu1na Singh, some kind of refeotion of the DCB was carried 

out tt and it was ale initiated by then peers offer Man $C 

Srivastava, A SM. 

Pinally I would like to states due to the pre oocupatio 

by ho]Iing the charge of four offices and carrying out jueti-

cc to all the appointnnte, like any officer in my situation 

I was dependent to a great extend on my dealing staff at all 

levels. Moreover in pere office all the dealing staff tdeal 

with a particular table aid subject for years continuously 

and they were well at aware of prevailing proceónres . 

ESONSBYTHEi1jIRy OPPICER, 

Q. 	Did you passed the order to dealing elk to change, the 

DCB of T. No. 1086 PICR G. Yesudtiaran in his service 

documents ? 

rite d. • 



Aria. Noe and this case was done amongst of many files eithel 

put up to me or brought to me by the dealing tafT. 

Q. 	Did v8u enquired from the dealing 01k regarding the 

• 	 .existirg procedure for. changing the DOB of a G0vt. 

• 	 ervnt in his service documents ? 

A. I Would 1.itte to clarity that Is told by the dealing 

elk that inetant case isonl1y a rectification of a 

• 	wrong caries]. entry which probably might have occurredi 

while the documents were prepared during the time of 

recruitment of the individual. AM hence for such a 

certificatory action need no to be conrcted witft . tbe: 
• 	•pXoc. proeeöure mest fort be ohange of date of 

b1rth. 

Q. 	When dealingc]k brought the .sirvice doew 	of T .No. 

1086 PKR G. Yeshudhaan to you for your initial on the  
• 	

changed DOB on the flret page of service records dId ** 

she Informed you that at the time of enrolment on 25 

Oct. 1962 PKR G Ye8hudbaran was 9th Class pass ? 

Aug. No. 

Q. 	On the 'medioa]. certjfjte of PKR G YCahudharan his 

maine was written after cutting the nthne of an individus: 

• 	 Which was there initially. Did yi enquire about this 

from dealing 01k ? 	- 
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Ans. I.  do not recollect this aspect as I just acanrd 

tbrou. whatever I was, shown by the dealing 01k 

Did you ask OS D.K. Kalita of document section for 

the procedure of change the DCB of a %t. servant? 

Aria. When the deling eLk brought the service record of 

the individual for my initial, she mentiornd that 

she had discussed with the OS D.K. Kalitaregardirg 

such a rectification of .a clerical error • 

Don't Vou km think that such an inportant 1aed 

of changirg ofDOB should have been put up to you 

through proper channel under a noting sheet ? 

Aria. Ait was only rectification of an existing error 

there was no arkT requirement to make.a noting sheet 

Moreover the do cumerite waa to be sent to LAO for icf' 

verification and audit and it is their resporisibi].i_ 

ty to raise any observation . S  

Q. 	Did deáling.olk infoxed vou that for changing DOS 

a Part II order,  is required to be published for ,  the 

change carried out by her in the service doeumente 

Of T.No. 1086 PKR G. Teahudharan? 

Ana• No 

Grrted.. .10 
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JESTI0NS BY THE DEPCE OASSTT. .ONBW.OP AOCtTSED 

• .LDC:PADMA KALITA. 	. 

Q. Did PadmaKalita has tampered the DOB of P. No. ]086 

PKR G. Yeshudatiran on the first page of his service 

documents ? . 

Afl8• As & dealing elk in that alt uation based on the a 

av ai lab le sup,rting documents she has rectified a 

clerical error próbbly occurred some where during 

the recruitmint in 1962  

Q. in dcument section any perIodical trg. Given to 9taff 

to acquaint themse ivea with IMest orders, on staff 

matters . 

Ann. As my tØnure of pera offr is only from mid Oct to Mid 

• 	• eo. 1965 1 can't eomt2nt on this aspect However 

• 	beinganordoffr.of know that refresher course are 

being coductd in CM. Jabaipur • 

Q, 	Wther Eat. Br. is purohasing or subscribing updated 

ruIss/egui*tiona published on behalf of G. of 1 by e 

so ax many publications ? 	• 

Ane.. On] thing I am aware thatin all the dep8rtnnt/ 

0 branches receive amendrnenta/chaxiges in Ru]3/regu1a.- 

tion through off iôial channel only . 	
0 

0 
• 	TtI cross examination of PW-1 computed." 

Oonted.'..li 
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It is quite clear from above statement of the then 

Major O.P. Balakriehnam, Pereonm 1 of fir of the Estab 1ish 

ment Section that .a rectification of an obvious cleriOai 

er ror in recording date of birth is amexed that too with 

the approVal of the .)n personnel officer. Therefore article 

of I

charges of, tampering of Govto records by altering the, date' 

of birth of certain Irduetrial peraorne1 in ttir respective' 

service book.in  a most 'c.sua1 manner with utter disregard to 

the ,  laid ,down Govt. orders on the Bubject and thereby, bemfit 

irig and increasing their services period and thus committed 

an so t, of gross nilacorduct 'te tataI1y base le as without hay ire! 

• arty factual basis • As such charges are liable to be dropped 

against the undersigned in view of the factual position ata-

ted above.. Itjs further stated that In the Article of char-

ge it is alleged that the under3grd has tzu± ternpered 

Govto recotds of certain industrial personnel whereaa rio suohi 

docunntary evidence,. ôould be .ade available by the persormeil 

óff1c' except the case of Sri G. Yeshudttaran. It is admittedi 

durirg the inquiry prooeedng by Sri &R. Sôhorate that 

èimular ameidznt had been carried out in the service records 

of àther industrial personnel but could not able t produce 

axr evidence regadLrg amendint of date of birth.of arty 

other industrial, personnel except the case of Go Yeshudharan 

Oonted.. .. 12 
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It is dmitted during the inquiry proceeding by Sri ILR. 

Sohorate that simi]ar amendment had been carried out in the 

service recotde of other Industrial perso nnel but could not 

able to produce any evidence regarding amendment of date 

of birth of any other Industrial personnel except the case 

of G. Yesbudharan. Therefore the Memorandum of charge sheet 

iteelf has been framed in contravention of the relevant 

(XiS (OCA) Rules 1965 as be cause the charge a are rot specific,. 

distinct and categorical and on that score alone the entire 

procee ding is liable to be dropped. It is further alleged 

that the amendment hldbeen carried out in vio lation of the 

Govto rulee but unfortunately the rule/instruction issued 

by the Govt. of India from time to time regarding correction 

of date of birth has not been carefully considered In the 

instant case of the undersigned but under a total ateconcep.. 

tion the amendment carried out in the service records Of 

Sri G. Yeehudtiaran has been treated as tampering of Govt. 

documents. The amentnent which is carried out with the 

ápprovIl of the then personal officer is perfectly done in 

terms of the rule and law laid down regarding rectification 

of date of birth • The entire charge has been framed under a 

total misconception that the urdereiied has alred the dat 

of birth of Sri G. Yeshudharan by tampering the Govt. record 
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wtiereaa the amendnnt which was carried out with the 

approval of the then pereolmel officer, Sri C.P. Balalcrish.. 

xn is a case of mere rectificationof a date of birth . 

It is stated that the case of Sri Yeshudharan is a 

case of rectification of mistake as because no age certifi-

oat,e was attached in the first page of tho eerv ice book 

where date of birth was written as 23.11.1939 9  on the other 

hard in the ean service book a medical certificate was 

attached where age was certified by a medical offiir at 

the time of recruitment as 2o years as 	 25.10.1960. It 

was £urther authenticated by the then perso rim 1 offi cer 

with his initial in the service book at the time of jo1nir 

of Sri Yeshudharan and the said date of birth as per medicali 

certificate ws recorded in the service Book confirmirg the 

sam by publishing a D.0* part II ozer No. 33/62 . The 

said discrepancy cam to ny notice when service was supposed 

to be gent for audit on comp1tion of 25 years of service as 

required underthe rubs. In this circumstances the under-

atgmd with the advi ee and approv a]. of the then perso rim 1 

officer carried out the ainendnnt on good faith with a 

bonafide belief that a ólerical error of date of birth is 

liable to be rectified as per rule and law 

OD nte a.. • 14 
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Now comi.rg to the question of Government instruotioW 

rule and I would like to draw your kind attention that the 

zalteration of date of birth Is permissible as per iiastruc 

tion9 cóntaired in th'e'oopy of Arniy .  Headquarter letter No.. 

26076/PoljCy/0S..20(J) dates 16.7.1983 . In terms of Rule 

2(b) and (c) such clerical mistaim as stated above can be 

rectified at ay point of. time ard t he 'five Years clause 

Is not applicable for.. rectification of such clerical mista-

ice. However the limit of five years clause is applicable 

when there "is a . ass of alteration of date of birth, but 

the case of G.'Yeshudharan.isthe case of rectification of b 

bofide.C1erioa1 mistake • As 1 uch the very Initiation of 

meorardum of ohegge sheet under Thiie 14 of the c0S(CC) 

Rule's 1965 that too to a dealing assistant when the same 

was done/ried out on .obtejrijrg. approval placing the 

entjre documents/facts before the then personal officer 

Sri O.P. Balakriehnan whob is evident from his etatefflet 

recorded in the inquiry proceeding held on 7.3.2000 

In the facts and circumstances the departmental. 

proceedirg initiated against me is liab le to be dropped 

C xo ner a ti xg me. from the xXxW c harge s framed under Me mor an 

dum dated  31.12.1998 and,the question of imposition of 

of penalty after recording statement of Sri C.P. B,alakrish. 

nan and other witnesses does mt arise ,. 

nted...15 
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It is further stated that the undersigned is entitl.1 

ed to a enquiry report of the departmental proceeding ml-

tiated under Rule 14 of the OS(OA) Rules, 1965 vide 

Memorandum dated 31.12.1993 • Ttig relevant to point out 

here that the entire proceeding has beer initiated in 

total violation of rule • While enquiry was conducted ,the 

inquiry officer played a role of prsentirg officer by 

putting question ow after another to me in connection wi-

th the proceeding which is not permitted under the rule 

and it is contrary to play the role of presentirg officer 

by the inquiry officer despite the fact that the present 

ing offer was very much present physically in the inquj.. 

ry. On that score alone the impugned memorandum dated 

1ti18x 31.12.1938 is lithle to be dropped 

- 	It is further submitted that amendnle nt/ot1fi cation 

whka was carrlCd out in the case of G. Yeshudharan, in a 

series of similar nature rectification of date of birth 

have 'been carried out • The undersigned on a good faith 

following the earlier instances and ale following the 

exietirg rules and that too with the approval of the then 

personnel officer did the amendment/rectification of the 

date of birth of Sri G. Teahudharan therefore it cannot be 

treated as an at of ± misconduct and also the same cannot 

Oonted... 16 
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be termed as tampering of Governnnt record • As such the 

entire proceeding is liable to be dropped which is initla. 

ted in total Iriolation of rule and also without/having. 

any factual basis and I categorically submit that I still 

maintain the xt*zt stand that the amendment/rectification 

Which was done in the case of riG. Yeshudhan is perfeo 

tly in term of the rule and law • As euch question of 

committing any act of misconduct or tampering of Govern... 

ment record inviolation of criduct rules does. not arise 

and the proceedingls deserves to be dropped by exoneit-

ing the undersigned from the charges 

it Is also relevant to mention here that Sri H.R. 

Sohorate who was ore the witnesses in the instant discipli-

nary proceedirg.  also carried out similar amendment/redtjfj_ 

cation in the case of P. No. 409 ,. Sri Mitra Babadur vide 

his proposal in the note sheet d*ted 5.7.1997 • Therefore 

the charge sheet served on the applicant under rule 14 

of the CCS(CCA)Rulee 1965 is unwarranted and therefore the 

entire proceedirg is liable t0 be dropped • 

it is lastly submitted that in the similar facts and 

circumetames the .queatio of rectification of a clerical 

mistake of aste of birth came up before Various Benches 

of the Honble Pentral Administrative Tribunal, High Oourtsi  

conte4... • 17 
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and Supreme Court. 	In a].]. the 'cases, it is held that obvi- 

• 	 cue clerical mistake or bonatide mistake, can be reotifidd. 

at any point of time 	However #  it is a settid posItIon 

of •law• that alteratIon of date of birth cannot be made at 

tbe fag eid. of service career whereas the case of Sri (. 

Yeshudharan Is a case of rectification to a clerical mis- 

• 	 tke which was carried out on a good faith that too with 

• 	 the approval of the competent authority i.e. 	the then 

per'sormn3l officer. thèrefoe dejiartniental proceedirg initiat- 

ed against the unersigxd u.nder'Ruie 14 of the CCS(CCA) 

Rules is unwarranted in the facts and ciruinstanceg stated 

above . 

In view of the facts aid oIrcumstarxes stated above 

the question of penalty, of compulsory retirement in pursu_ 

ance of the nmorandurn of charge sheet dated 3.i2.i9 

88 is unwarranted and therefore entire proceeding is liable 

to' be Uropped by exoneratiM me from thecharge leveled 

against me • Therefore you are requested to drop the oharge 

as rofrred to above . 
I 

For this ot of kindress the undersigned shall 

remain ever grateful . 	. 	. 

zWC a611 /?4 	• 	 oure faithfully 

34/- Padnia Kalita 
• 	 . 	 . 	 • 	

S  T/6963525 , LDC 	• • 
• 	. 	 . 	. 0/0 222 ABOD 

- 	.C/O.99APo 
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Tele : 7882343 	 REGTER]D 

ena Ayudh corps Abhilekh KaryalayE 

Army Ordnance ODrpe Record Office 

Post Box No 3 

- 	imulgherry Post 
• 	

Secu nderab ad 500 015 

0/696352 5/L/D1 scp/ Civ /145/ OA-6 	21 Dec 2001 

• ORDER 

1. WHEREAS. No. 6963525 LDC Smt. Padma Kalita of 222 ABOD 

was charge sheeted un& er Rule of 008 (GJ&A) Rule 1965 vide 

this office memorandum bearing No. 696352 5/LDC/Discp/49/cA 

6 dated 31 Dec 98 for an offence Gross misconduct and lack 

of integrity 

2 AND WHEREAS, pursuant to order bearing No • 6954013/ 

Discp/95JoA6 dated 21 May 99, Capt (now Major) NS Negi. 

Inguiry'of fleer has submitted his inquiry report relating 

to the charges levdlled against the delinquent official ar, 

the saw have been roved ., 

3. AND WHEREAS, the undersigned after having carefully 

examined the inquiry report and relevant records, agreed 

with the findings of inquiry officer and holds Smt. Padma 

Kalita guilty of the charges levelled against her 

4 ZND WHEREAS, the undersigned has provisionally eaxne to 

conclusion that the said smte Padma Kalita is guilty of the 

• 	charges I=Ax levelled against her, which warrants 

crrtffiF/ j be t 	¶1i 
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• imposition of Major panaIt'fCornpu1sorv Retirement from 

service. As such, a Memorandum bearjg No.6963525/LDQ/ 

• 

	

	DlscCjv/CAo6 dated 19 Feb 2001. has been served on Smt. 

Pàdrna Icalita alorigwith a c-py of inquiry report and she was 

given an opportunity for aubmission of her representation 

if any, if she wished to do soin writing to the discipll_ 

• 	nary authority 

5.. 	ND WHEREAS, the iaid mt. Padma Kalita has submitted 

• 	 her representation dated 25 Ju1 2001 against the oral 

inquiry report and the proposed panalty and raised sevea1 

points for consideration. 

• 	 60 ANDWHA, the undersigned aer having carefully 

considered/examined the indIvidual' s repre sentation, 1 nquir 

report and relevant records finds the factual posItion on 

the main points as under : 

(a) The óorrténtloñ of the dleliriquent official that the 

aeseésnient and.findings of, inquiry officer are 

contrary to the ëvidencé on record, she has volun-, 

taryad that she had rectified thedate of 

birth of .NO. 1086 pac1er Shri G. Yeshudharan, 

which is a coriection with the approval of the theii 

- 	p er so nne I oef leer I s no t agreed / no t tenable as the 
- 

inquiry officer has given his assessment and 

0ontedo e3 
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flndLngs based on the evidence on record, whefl there existsm 

no provision for change/amendment the ueation .of making 

iiectifica€ion does not arise But, she made an amendment 

to the date of birth of said Shri Yeshudharan only with 

themath,fjde intention .So the question of taking approval 

	

_•.-- S 	
-S 

•aleo does rnot arise • 	 - 

-tb) The contention of thei delinquent official 	- 

that she has denied all the charges levelled against her 

in her repiy/defere statement dated 29 Jan 1999 is agreed 

but , it is oleiy,mentioned in para 3 of charge sheet No. 

696352 5/LDC/Disp/49/OA6 dated 31Dec 1998 that the oral 

inquiry will be held in respect of those articles of charge 

which are not admitted,fr which oral inquiry -is mandatory 

So the question of no foundation to the charges, is base less 

Moreover, she wasa also blamed in staff Court of Inquiry 

The contention of the delinquert official that 

the amendment so made in the service book of Shri Yeshudha- 

ran was an obvious clerical error in rec6rding the date 

of birth of the. said individual is not accepted/not tebab1e 

As the. rule position explained in para (a) above, is 

revant-.  

The contentioriof the delinut official that 

Shri Yeshudharan entered into service in the month of 
- 	 ' -S-S 

- 	 - 	Conte.deae-.4 
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• Oct 196 e At that time .his date of birth was entered as 

23 Nov 1989 without any documentary proof, but a Medical 

certificate was attached in which his age was a ho wri as 22 
1 	•' 	 -- . 

J earson 25 Oct 196 . 2 and DO pt II No., 33/62 was published, 

:en+y was made, to this effect in his service book • On 

rnpietion of 25 years.of. service and.w bile fo.xard'ing 

service book for verification- the wrong calculation regerd-

ing date of zb,irth was noticed by her and since it was a 

clerical mistake, thus the same was corrêoted/amered is not 

acceptàble/te.nab.ie ,'as per thedeciaration submitted by the 
• 	... 	 .. 

Govt Employees once date of birth is recorded is final and 

• no amendmetjtJaiteration is ,  to be made/accepted* in case 

ay such ametdment is to be made that is to be dora within 

five rears by following laid down procedure for which she 

failed to do so • Some how, she managed and got the amer_. • 

ment made byr and signed by the officer concerned • This 

fact has been revealed, from deposition of' the then •pereonneJ. 

officer ard office Supdt Shri .DK. Kalita. Moreover, 'the 

delinquent official herse]1 admitted thatahe has reotified/ 

amended the clerical mistake on the 'other side she is sayingT 

that charge regarding amendment of date of''birth is false, 

bogus and. baseless, asm such, her own statements contradict 

with each other. Hence not tahabie . 	. 

Onted.. .5 
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(e) The contention of, the delinquent official that as 

per. the .  statement of Major a Balakrishnafl. Personrl Of ficer 

that the rectification of an obvious clerical error
.  in 

- - 

regarding date of birth is amere d 
that too with. the approV a1 

of the then personnel officer . 
Hence, the charges are base-

less are incontraventiOfl of CGS (cc '&A) Rule 1965isniot 

tenable. as it is also 'very clear from the statement given 

by the Major 	iakr,_thC then personnel ofi'icer was- 

4 

-F,  

re_oocupied by holding char eof four offices and he was 

dependent on the -dealing staff,who are dealing with a 

particular subject tle and well aware of prevailing proce-

durea, by goodfaith he has initiated the reetifiction of 

clerical error on her 'hear sayings oniy 

(f) The contention of the delinquent official that a s  

per '.rmy HO letter No. -2  6O76IPolicy/OS-8C(3) dated 16 Jul 

~3- termofPara 2(b) & (c) Clerical mAAxk9 mistake 

can be rectified at any time and five years clause is not 

5 - 	 - 

as the bonafide clerical mistake 
applicable in this ose,  

can be rectified at any point.of time and the five years - 

clause i not applicable for rectification of such clerical 

mistake is not tenable/accpeted as-oi1ce date of birth 

recorded In thedocumeflts'lS final for which all the Govt. 

Conted. ..6 
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employees rendering a certificate to this effect that they 

iii not claim for arty change of date of birth. In this case 

Sri Yeshudharan has also 
........ 

not approached the Administrative 

Authorities with any valid reasons/proof for such amendment. 

E venthough it is a rectification/amendment of Clerical error 

she should have processed the oee to Higher authorities for 

obtaining necessary sartion • She herself cannot evade the 

1aiddoinrule position on the subject matter . 

(g) The contention of the delinquent official that the 

inquiry officer has put my.many questions and played the 

rol.00f presenting Officer,. n=xm eventho ugh the presenting 

Officer was physically present during the corse of zat Oral 

inquiry is not acceptable/mt tenable as the inquiry officer 

can question/examine & cross examine both the presenting 

0 fficêr as well as the delinquent Official. In case, the 

Inquiry off icr has made any 	inquiry bias then..t he delin 

quent offiel&i has every•rightto request/move an application 

to the Disciplinary Authority/Appellate to stay the inquiry 

proceedings and for change of inquiry officer only the 

grounds of bias, biut in this case the question of bias has 

not at all arised. As such, her argument has no locus standi, 

*there being .nox 	violation of any rule position during 

the inquiry proceedings 
0z nte d.. • 8 
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(h) The contention of the delinquent official that Shri 

FIR Sohorate is one of the witrss in the instant disciplinary 

proceedirg has also oarridd out similar amendment/rectificati.. 

- on in the case of T.No. 409 Shri Bahadur Mit, therefore the 

charge served on the dellnquent. official is unwarranted and 

the entire pceeding is liable to be,dropped is not tertable/ 

not accepted, as the said off I cer has been promoted to the 

Rar& of 000, separate disciplinary action is contemplated by 

Army Headquarters. But by pointIr out some other àfficer, she 

cannot escape herself from the charges framed against her 

(I) The äontention of the It delinquent official that in 

the judgment of'various Hon'ble 0ntra1 Administrative Tribuna-

is,. High Courte and Supreme Gbmrt the bonafide obvious clerical 

mistake can be rectified at any point of time However, it is 
Th .  

a settled position of law that aiterati'on of date of birth 

cannot be ,adeat the fag end of service carrer . Whereas, the 

ease of Shri G. Yeshudharan is a case of rectification of 

clerical mistake which was carried out on good faith that too 

with the approval of competent authority i.e. the then personn-

el. officer is not tenie as the judgenients so passed are 

applicable for such particular oases only . Moreover, in this 

case $hri Yeshudharan has not approached any court for .  change 
. 5 

of date of birth . 	 . 
onted...8 
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(k) The delinquent offici.1 has repeated the saIe 

points at various para graphs, as such no cognigence has 

been taken  

74 NOd THERPORE, the undersigned being the Disciplinary 

Authority in exercise of powers conferred vide Rule No. 15 

of 003 (aA) Rule 1965 hereby imposes the penalty of compul-

soryretirement from service on No. 6963525 LDC Smt. •Padma 

Kalita wef the date this order is served on the said Smt 

Padma Kalita. The Disciplinary Atka Authority further directs 

that the said Sint. Padma Kalita is eligible for all pensior1 

F.. . 

ary and allied benefits asa.dmissibJe on the date of, her 

contpu leory ret ire me i-it 

$d/- Illegible 

(AKJyoti) 

Brig 

Officer-in-charge Records 
Noe 6963525 LDC 

Smt Padma Kalita 

222 A.I3.oD. 0/0 99 Ap 

( Through Commandant 222 .ABOD.) 
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The Dire ctor General of Ordnance Service 

Mater General of Ord Branch • 

Army Headquarters 

DHQ. P.O. New ]i.hi - W 110011 

Subject. ;- D.ISGIPL 	CIV. (N'CP) 

APPEAL UNDER OCS ((XAe RULES 1965) AGAINST THE 

ORDER OP AC REORDS MEMO 	 6963 52 5/LDPZ  

D.IS/CIV/145JCL6. DATED : 21ST DEC4BER 20010 

Sir, 	 . 

I most respectfully the urersigned beg to submit. 

the fUvv following for your kind consideration ar 

favourable action piea9e . 

That Sir, I have been appointed as LDa in 222 ABOD - 

In the year 1981, Sid then I have been discharging my 

duty ina.rious capacity with ful1t satisfaction of my 

superior officers .. Sir, during the year of 1989.to 1996 

I was posted in Civil establishment (Document Section) 

] was assigrd with the taeof various kind of updating 

the service book of Industrial person of 222 ABODe During 

this period I have put up my all efforts to discharge my 

duties • .5fr, sudderitlyl have been served with series 

of charges in 18 vide koa recoIs Memo No. 6963525/LDO/ 

Disop/49/CA6 dated 31st Dec. 1998 (Photo copy Attached). 

In which the following charges havebeeri brought against. 

- 	 Qonted....2 
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me "that the said Smt. .Padma Kalita while functioning as 

LDC in Estt. Branch (Documents' Sectton) of 222 ABOD during 

period from 1989 to 1996 committed an act of tampering of 

governmett reçrds yoiintari1y byalterin thedate o'f 

birth of certain IndustrialPersonrei In their respective 

service boot by igrnring the laid down .goverrnnent orders 

on the subject. Thus the said Smt. Padma ICalita Committed 

an act of Gross misconduct. t ' AocordIn,ly I have submitted 

my representation denying the charges broughtagainst niee 

There after departninta.i Court of inquiry was held appoint-

ing capt N'S Negi of 222 ABOD as in quiry officer and 

assistant M. Bhattacharjee of 222 4BOD as presenting Offi-

cer. After series of sitting the court of inquiry come to 

an end by submitting thefindings by the inquiry officer 

helding me guilty for the charges framed against me 

Acoordingly the AOC record office forwarded a memo bearing 

No. 6963525/LDC/Dis /C&/42/CP_6 dated 19 Feb. 2601 , 

(photocépy. Attaôhed) in which the AOC record office 'opo-

aed to imposed the penalty of "rnpulaory retirement from 

service t ' and asked me to .reresent'if I had anything 

I On my part submitted my repiesentation vide my applica-

tion dated 26 th March2001. After receivingnty represen-

tatiOn the AOC records office has not agreed with the plea 

Conted... 3 
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submitted through my applicatIon dated 26 March 2001 and 

finally inipoed the proposed penalty of 	mpu1soi7 Retire 

ment Ux from service 0  on me vide.AOO records letter. No. 

6963552 5/CIV/Discp/145/CA_6 dated 2it December 20010 

• 	(Photocopy Attached ) . 

3. 	in this context 1 WOUld like to furnis# the following. 

• . regarding the alleged allegation bro ught on me • That Sir, 

during the posting of my tmre in civ • Estt. (Document 

\\ Section) I was carried out 	 the 

\ \ service book of Inustrial person • In that one Shri G. 

Yesodbaranpkr. T. No. 186, the service book has get two 

,kin.s of entries in regard date of ttü*i birth of the 

Individuals • In the first, page of the servi Book of 

G. Yesodharan the entry of date of. birth recorded as 23rd 

Nov. 1939 which h no supporting Adocuments, In the swne 

service Book another medical certificate was atteched 

record in the age of Shri G. Yesodharan a 20 years on 

25th Oct. 1962 and to that effect DO Pt. II order beeping 

No .• 33/62 was published and e ntried. The same was aut ho ii-

ticatd by then personnel officer with his office seal 

This point has put me in doubt regarding the correctness 

of the date of birth of the said, Shri G. Yesodheren Br. 

Gnted.. • .4 



ToNo. 10860 The matrx was discussed with then office 

. 	In which office 

incharge 0/S.D,K.Kalita adviced m4b to consult the case 

with then personnel officer Major O.P. Balakrishnan. 

Accordingly.I took the said service book to Major C.P. 

Balakriebnan the then personnel officer, Majorc.P. 

Baiakrishxn then personnel officer checked the service  

book throughiy and offered t hié opinion that this 

kind of entries may  be happen errorneously, therefore 

rectification can be carried out A9 advice by then 

personnel officer Major C.P. Balakrishnan I rectified 

the error in front of hi and gt his signature on the 

same • After rectification of the error the service book 

w as forwarded to local audit office for their audit, 

accord1r.1y the eame was returned duly audited without 

any obserratlon . 

40 	Now Sir, the manner and circistaree under which 

the court of inquiry ,  was concluded and the puix ishment 

is awarded has no base for the following reason 

•Ass I have submi ttèd through my repreentation 

dated 29 Jan. 1999 I have point out that the 4p3btmental 

•procedirig was jointly - conducted against 0/S D4Cs JC&11it, 

and myself • In which my name has been listed as a 

Gonted... 5 
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witness against 0/S D.K. ICalita and 0/ S.D.K. ICalita as 

wit-ness against me 	This resultirg 'clear violation of 

subru le 24 of. acs, (ocA) rules 1965 

IX. 	In my charge sheet Memo No. 6963525/LDO/Dieop/4/QA_6 

'Dated 31 st'Dc. 1998 in the list of'witresses the follow- 

ing'•nanle have been enlisted 

a)-. 031. A.K. Vyas . 

 Ma1. 'C.P. Ba1akrIshran 

 000 Shri H.R6 Sorate 

a). O/S D.K. Kalita 	 ' 

e). Nb /Sub. 	(now, :Sube'der) G. S • 	Go ur. 

£). UDC L.C. Liana 

.g). UDO .Ramen Deka - 

But in process of Court- -of inquiry Col. A.K. Vyas, 

'tot 
Nb/Sub. G.S. Gourhave'been 	podu ced for examination 

3i, the statement of these two witnesses is very vital 

in ny defence . 

1116' Sir, the' charges which have 'been framed 'against' 

eis aunder "That the-said Srnt. Padma Kalita whIle - 

furntioning as LDC in eett. Brance' (Document Section) 

of 222 ABOD during the period from 1989 to 1996 committed 

an act of tampering of, Gove records,v'oluntarily by 

altering' the date of birth of certain Industrial 

Conted ... 6 
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personnel in their rerspective, service book by lgmrring 

the i.aid down Govt. orders on the subject • Thus the said. 

Smt. Padma Kalita commit ted an act of gross misconduot t ' 

in this context iwould like to, state the inquirr as 

conducted for only s1gle person that is G, Yesodharan 

Pkr. T. No. 1086. Whereas the charges clearly stated the 

word "their". Naturally number of service documents are 

there in 222 	in which variation ofdate of birth 

of industrial person are contained • The inquiry officer 

deliberately ignore these points . 

TI. Sir, the inquiry ofi.der as per i.d down procedure 

in 005 (0CA.Euie2 1965 ) cannot functioned as & prosecutor 

Who try to maine how proof the charges framed againet the 

accused individuals. If so, the inquiry officer ceases to 

be fair and allegation of bias can be broughti, In my case 

the inquiry officer himse ]1 examined the witness and 

other related evidence by hinis.lf , which amounting the 

violationo existing rules 

V. As per the laid down procedure the deposition of 

proceeding of oral inquiry should be done after receiving 

the brief of presenting Of 11 cer and accused person • in 

this instant case the inquiry officer have deposited the  

Conted.. . 
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pioceedng of rai inquiry consisting 52 p.ges in original 

vide inquiry Offièer Letter No. 50387/Disc./Ojv. dated 

24tb April, 2000 (photocopy attached ) to personnel offi-

cercopy:to undersigned '\ which I was directed to submit 

my defence brief dirëôt to 	 Officer. This act of 

inquiry I amounting gross Violation of existingrules 

Vi. In this tnstant Court of inquiry the inquiry officer 

has crossed the limitation restricted for an inquiiy 

officer by recommending dieciplinar action against the 

undersigned in his findings of the Court of inquiry. The 
__ 	 • 
inquiry officer should be limited only within the finding 

of Courtof inquiry • This act of inquIrr officer not only 

violate the existirg rules but also proved bias astF 

certificate as per the provision of rubs 14 ODS (CCA rule& 

1965) which was rendered in the closed of Inquiry... 

5.a). Moreover from the statement of Major C.P. Balakri4 

shnan then personnel of fLcer as reôorded that the állega-

tiorr which was brought. against me. as .1 have Intentlonall 1y 

tempered the official documents without the consult of my 

auperior.is baseless • The revent person of staement 

of Major Q.p. Balalcrishrianreferred to above is reproduced 

below 

Conted.. ..8 
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"3a in te circumetames explain above one of the dealing 

C].erk LDC Mrs. Padma iCalita brought service record file 

of. T. No. 1086 Tkr, G. Yesodharan.for my initial ont the 

rectification of a wrong entry of his date of birth • On 

my queries with dêalirg clerk about such a rectification 

shetoidme that the, service record of the individual had 

to be forwarded to LAO for v arifi cation as the LAO :does 

audit the same in the case of all .civiilians who he corn-

p]ted more than 25 years of service. Hence the dealing 

clerk had varified the file throughly and that time it was 

found that there is a clerical error in the date of birth 

of the individual entered in the Vol.. I (Pirst page of 

service records card) and the same ia, not calculated 

according to the age mentioned in the individual's Medical 

• examination certificate at the time of his appointment 

in Oct. 1962 . Dealing clerk showed me the Medical certi- 

ficate of Oct. 1962 and it was clear]y mentioned that 

the individual age is indeed 20 years on 25th Oct. 1962 

that is the day of his medical examination at the time 

of his appointment . Accordintly the individuals date.. 

of birth on calculatiang baôkwads ( as it has been done 

in the cases of ai]..iridividua&a appointed during that 

period) should have been 25th Ogt. 1942. In addition when 

conted.. .9 
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I went through the reverse side of: the first pa,ge of 

service i'ecods f the individual there was an endorsement 

of then personnel officer in 1962 which read as "Appointed 

as a labourer with effect from 25th Oct. 1962 , age on 

appointment 20 years". Alongwith the reference of DO. 

part fl No. 33/62. TiLhis enforsement was authenticated 

and signed by then personnel officer, with seal in 1962, 

havkbug perued the above, and haring from the dealing 

clerk 1 initialed the rectifioation.of an existing den-

cal error" 

b). Sir, your kind attention is also drawn to certain 

fact which will revealed the, ptiai act of then 

administration by zkgx single out me in this case • The 

;following instance will give you a clear p1ctire of the 

fct • That Sir, as I have mentioned the No. of service 

books of industrial personnel of 222 ABOD having the 

variatIon of date of birth . Among them the, date of birth 

T. No. 409 Maz. MitraBhadur, Te No. 986 Maa. Paresh Nath 

was also caxTied out the rectification of date of birth 

by then dealing clerk and forwarded to tai local audit 

offiCe for their audit vanifio8tlon . But the LAO returned 

the case vlde their Memo No. LAMI/27/pensio'ner-ITh/403 

Oorited...lO 
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dated 25June, 1997 and LA/V1/2,7/pensloner_IVP/404 dated 

25 June,. 1997 (photocopy attached) stating that the 

rectification, had not been authenticated • In this then 

1personal officer 000 H.R. W Sora'te and office .  Inchge 

OS D.K. ICalita who are vital witnesses of my case 

certified through a notirg sheet dated 5 July, 1997 

(photocopy attached).stated that the rectificatlon.was 

geniune. This above fact have proved partial attitude 

of then administration towards me . 

6. 	It ie.1.st1y submitted that in the similar fact and 

circumstances question of rectification of clerical mis-

take f• date of birth came out of various benches of 

honcurable CAT, High Court and Supreme Court .. In all 

case, it is held that obvious óierical mistake or bonafied 

ni istake can be reôtified at any point of time Hence the 

proceedins initiated against the undersigned under rule 

14 of 005 (A rules 1965) is unwarranted in the facts 

and circunistarces ètated above 

In view of above the fact and circumstances 8tated 

above in regard entire case be examird and pass an order 

which your honour deem fit. and proper • For this act of 

kindness the undersigned, remain ever grateful . 

Date : 31 Jan 202 
	 Your's faithfully 

Sd/- Illegiblei 

( Sint. Padma Kalità) 

No..693525 LDC 

Oorite&1...il 
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IN THE CENTRAL A!MINISTRATIVE TRIIUNAL 	\ S 

GtMAHTI RENCH ::: : GUWAHATI 

in the matter of g 

O,A. NO 185/2002 

Smt, Paa 1(alita, 

*1•.. 

Uni.n of India & Ors. 

• * Resndent. 

Written statenent for and on behalf •f. 

resp.ndents N. 1, 2, 3 and 4, 

I, CQ M.- 	 , presently 

working as Csnrnandant, 222 A0D, C/C 99 APO to hereby s.lernnly 

affirm and say as felIews 

1, 	That I am working the Commandant 222 ABOD C/O 99 APO 

and the respsndent Ni 4 of the case and, as such, I am fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances if the case. 

I have fjone thr.u!h a c.spy if the .riinal applicati.n flied 

by the applicant and have underst.eó the cintents there.f. 

Save and except that is specific -ally admitted in the written 

statement the ether cintenti.ns and statements may be deemed 

to have been denied. I am autherised and competent to file 

this written statement on behalf of all the respondents. 
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2. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

1 of the application the answering respondents beg to state 

that AOC. (R) vide memorandum No 6963525/Lcftiscp/49/cA.i6 

dated 31 Dec 1998 charge sheeted the applicant for her 

unauth.rjsed tamperjnq of date of birth of industrial personnel 

of 222 A0D. It maybe pertinent to mention here that two 

different Court inquiry proceedings were hell/conducted under 

the supervision of two •ff leers anthe applicant was held 

responsible for unauthorised tampering of Govt, records, The 

applicant was charged for the said off once based on the findings 

of oral inquiry re sports in the two separate proceedings headed 

by two officers and based on the available authentic records 

held by the office of the respondent no 4. The disciplinary 

authority (Aoc Records) after having examined/considered the 

findings of the oral, inquiry reo.rt and relevant records held 

the petitioner WGuilty of charges levelled against her and 

accordingly iip.sed maj.r penalty of "compulsory retirement 

from service" under Ru1e14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1  1965 vide 

order No 6963525/wC/)iscp/Clv/145/CA6 dated 21 Dec 2001. 

	

3. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

2 and 3 of the application the answering respondents have no 

coTents to •ff or, 

	

4, 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 

4 (1) and 4 (ii) of the application being matters of record 



2r 

3 

of the case the answering reaponent& does not anything contrary 

or inconsistant from what appears from the recr4, 

51P 	 That with regard to the statannts ma&e in paragraphs 

4(111) and 4(iv) of the application the arswerinq respondents 

beg to state that char.!e sheet bearing no, 6963525/tDC/iscp/49/ 

CA.6 dated 31 Dec 98 was correctly isEued incorporating the 

charges framed against her, The disciplinary authority le, AbC 

(R) thr.ugh letter e 6963525/thC/D1scp/53/CA5 dated 19 Apr 99  

(ph.t• copy attached) in reply to the applicants letter dated 

29 jan 99 afflrne4 the correctness in issuing the charge sheet 

to the delingquent •fficial. - It is reiterated that smt Pana Kalita 

was charge sheeted for alteration of date of birth of pkr Shri 

yeckran of this depot t•tally ignoring the laid down procedure. 

The applicantS a written reply to the charge sheet denying the 

charges framed against her is baseless, and motivated and have 

no merit. 

6. 	That with regard to the state enta made in paragraph 

4 (v) of the application the answerini respondents beg to State 

that the disciplinary authority had directed to conduct oral 

nquiry being aggrieved/dissatisfied with the stateent 'iven 

by the applicant in her diAciphinaty case s  The defence A8siatant 

of the delinquent of fcia1 raised irrelevant objection with 

regard to the .app.j.ntmt of Xnqujry officer, but the ane was 

rejected by AbC (R) vide letter we 6963S25/L1C/iscp/6O/cA6 

dated 26 Sep 99 (ph.tcopy attached herewith), 



/ 

7. 	That with regard to the statnents made in paragraph 

4 (vi) of the application the answering respondents beg to state 

that the allegation made on the respondent is false, baseless 

and O evoit of merit and hence denied, It may be mentioned that 

inquiry was held correctly as per the procedure inc.rp.rated in 

the the CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965, 

81 	That with regard to the statnents made in paragraph 

4 (vii) of the application the answering respondents beg to 

state that the allegations made against the respondent/is false,k ~e1 

malIcious, unwa*o4and devoid of merit and hence not admitted, 

It may be mentioned that oral inquiry was conducted to inquire 

into the circuntstances under which the existing entries recorded 

in the service does more so in the date of birth of as many as 

43 Industrial Personnel, of 222 APOD was altered and not in 

respect of packer C Yesodharan al•rie as alleged in the para. 	* 

Based on the findings of the departmental and oral inquiry 

proceedings, Car RQ 51 Sub Area vide direction dated 10 Mar 99 

(Photocopy attached) held guilty of three civilian personnel 

including two combatant persons in connection with the alteration/ 

amendment of date of birth of as many as 43 (f.rty three) Industrjoaj. 

Personnel of 222 ABO), In this connection it would be pertinent to 

rnenti.n that the statnent made by Major CP Balakrishnan during 

the oral inquiry proceedings is devoid of merit since the Officer 

was held cuilty by Cdr 51 Sub Area vide his direction dated 

/ 10 Mar 99 and subsequently, HQ Easter Command, vi.de order dated 

26 May 2001, had awarded punishment of DispleasureN to the ibid 
Officer", Letter No 32 1 483,44RS/os..8C dated 03 Sep 2001 of HO 
Eastern Command is relevant (photo copy attached), 



/ 

I 	 's 
I 

That the statements made in pararaphe 4 (viii) 

of the application being matters of rcc rd of the case the 

answering respondents does not admit anything contrary to or 

inconsistant from what appears frcm the record. 

That the statement made in paragraph 4 (ix) of the 

application is t.tally falae fabricated and dev.id of any 

truths  The joint inquiry report in respect of the applicant. 

and one Shrj. DK Kalita was furnished to the applicant vide 

letter No 1509/9IS/tiv/197/Est..Mm dated 07 Jul 2001 (ph•ts 

copy attached) • It may be reiterated that oral inquiry was 

conducted by the Inquiry Officer in a fair man*er&s per CCS 

/ (C&A) Rules 1965 and the char'es levelled against her had 

been established based an the avajiable authentic record. 

The alteration made by the applicant In the date of birth 

of Pkr G yeshodharan is attached herewith for the perusal 

of Mon'ble Tribunal, 

That the statements made in para!raphs 4 (x),, (xi) 

(xIi) 5 (a) & 5 (n) of the applicatl.n being matter of 

record the answering respondents dèes not admit anything, 

contrary to or iiensiatant £ rem what appears f rem the record. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

5(c) the anawerins respondents beg to state that the Inquiry 

officer had provided the applicant full ..portunity to 

defend her case. The applicant was peTnitted to engage a 

defence assistant to assist her and every opportunity are 

provided to the applicant to adduce evidee in her favour. 



The centention male of the applicatit regarding canceilatiGn if 

AOC(R).rder dated 2112 f  2001 is unjust and impr.per, 

theref are the same is denied j  

That with reax t the Statements made in para!raph 

• 5(1) of the applicati.n the answering respsndents beg to state 

that the staternzits made by pr.secuti.n witness Maj.r CP Balakrishna 

during the Course of the inquiry has ne nerlt since he alse has 

been faund to be !uilty and has been äccerled the punishment •f• 

'displeasure•, by the Ea3tern Cemmanó Hea i&ters. The 

.al legat ion of the applicatieii of the aplicatj•n of mind 

against the !nauiry Officer and the request fer canceliatj.n 

of OC(R) .rder is unjust and Impr.per' arid hence denied 4  

Thatjth re!ard to the -statement made in parasrah - 

5( e) of the a1icatjn the answerinq res.ndents beg to state 

that the statements made by the then OOC. () presently CSOI  

6hri HR S•rate lees not deserve any Cønsileratj.n as becausé 

he ais. has been faund çiilty of the off ene of tarnerin ..f 

•fficiai recerds in the deartmenta1 inquiry 

• 15 	That with re.ard t. the stat erients made In araraphs 

5(f) and 5 () of the ap1Icatjan the enswerins r.ndents be! 

to state that the alleqatiens made therein are t.tally f1se ?  

baseless and is c.rtrary to the materlaj on rec•r.. 

16, ., That with reari tc the statements made in ararah 

6 and 7 ef the apzllcatjon befl matters .f recrd of the case 

the answerina, r.eser dents • does net admit anythinw c.ntrary to 

an in.cônsistart f rem what •apears fran the recerd 



I 

C) \\ 

17 	That with re.ard to the e,rayrs rnde in arerah 

8 of the applicati.n the answering reSp.ndents beg to state 

that the applicant was awarded punishment of cempulsery 

retirement from service ley AOC. () based on the findings of 

the two separate inquiry proceedings headed by two respensile 

Army Officers and on the availal.le authentic records, Srnt 

Padma Kajita had amended the sate of birth of CI-T.N• 1086 Pkr 

Shri G Yesh.1harari wjth.ut inf.rming the hi!her auth.rities 

including the then Csmman1ant of 222  Anob in violation of 

Art i1e 51 of CSR Cphet* coy attached) It il an &,sth1ihed 

Fact that for a1teratn of sate of birth after aevoirtment it 

is a mandatory requirement to consult with the higher headquarters, 

The applicant had suppressed the exjsting orders with a malafie 

intention and •btained the sinatur. of Major cP alakrishanan, 

the then pers Officer (Civ) of 222 ABOV o  In this C.rinectj.n 

it would be pertinent to mention that Major OP Balakrishanan 

was also awarded the penalty of tdispleasuroz by the Eastern 

Cornrnani for sininq on the amendment dsne by the applicant. 

18 0 	That as such rules the facts and circumstances, 

stated that a•ve it is respectfully stated that here is no 

meritrtnthe instant application and the same is lialile to be 

dismissed with cSst, 

Verification . S • • • 



V ER IF ICAT I ON. 

x ce Jv( 	 presently, 

as Ccrnanáant 222 ABOID,, C/o 99 Apo, being auth.riseá do herety 

sn1Jy affirm and dese-lare that the statrneits tna&a in pararaphs 

einj matters of rec.rrn are true to ray inf.rmatien derived 

• 

	

	therefrau and these itae in the rest are hzle surnissien 

bef .rc the iien'le Trunal. • 

And X sign this verifjcatión on this 	th day of 

2oo3. 	 • 
a 	 . 	. 

Ot 
-. 	ep.zent. 
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I 
/ sra Ayudh Corps Abbilso 
- A'rdy ordnance Corps 

1muLgrr2 Post 
Secun1erab1 - 300 015, 	1 

}o,696352/WC/Diecp/?' /G4 	Apr 99 

ILL 

	

,.",-t 	 . 

696352 WC St MWOMVC222 ABc was srd 
vith ahar stet 	 (cC a Aiiiii13 i9E 

• 78821 

vi4e this oi 	ziu bearing B9 693fWC1 CPP( 
c.6 dated I ea B for n Qt)nce 	.ss Hscon4uct sz* 

teç ty', 

AND WRITtEA, the Da$ 8t pcia Kalita 1s abuitto zi 
ippUcation dat4t 29 jm 99 raisIng ob3sotion on 45ulng •Z 
charge a1et by the OjTg-DUc4linary Luthority. 

31 aw wnaa, the mierignet bolng the Disciplinary 
authority aftox having cuefully oj4red tb iai4jp c_ -

4: 	fjyS thato - Oorrect vroaelUra for 	Ja9L chaz,Bhoet V19d. - 
tL iLinquQnt offjcilh8a beon foL3oVe4 jjFterms of 	' 

4j% ls n3tFucti= 	 O1' I 	1701? 	3C 411' 
1965 ez4 Arxy Liaaaquarters lottez' to B 2O(/OB.3C(i) (1Q 
27 ,U1 83, As such, the mirarA!p in 	4n is va11t, 
Moz' 	r, th ]iii a is veIl Uagãinst the 224 iivAb1 
kave bzen d eUby Fi,rIIthout_iy-evisierc. Tbtui,  

n.atovy Woo2*1t an ora inqufi7 oinveatigsto t - ..•. ................ 

charges levolled agatfl2t1)r6 ............- . -. 

1+1 	
- ---------.----- 	 , 

. 1;o1, TQRL, the Lt4ersignod berebl aivise tp 	- 
t3t Ia K111ta OLaubm 	 a tomen @4': - 
frcm t1j3 d.at3 of XOC!Pt  of this imorardu.4 to detn-. 	- 
cae Uirb th öiArs 	 UI7 Vh.th vjll be 
separate  

5 	The r9ipt of this lomwzmdum be acknowledmdo 

Brig ii 
,• # 	 .3f11.cer4n-tharø Rc 

\'\ 	663I5 WC  
ical ita 

OD 

	

(hrouh tkr CoTzezdaUt 222 	 : 
- 	. 	.. 

	

- 	 2/2 
- 



2 	 I 

4. 	I  

) 
t 	o o 	 PSTR IOT&DI$G]3.ER3D 

ti l - 

to 

/ e cozuanIant 	 iror info with re1renOO to yon .1otter., 

r/22 OD 	 . 1,5o9zS/69O3 & 6352 /2 0 

	

V1 C/O 99 :A) 	 datedb 1,3 Feb 99 Origina-. copy of tbi3 1 ; 

• 	 imoranthi may please be served -on 	.. 

(2 Coplea ) 	
jxYiividual and datei acknoWledgemeflt i,o.: 
obtaimdV, • 	

•' 

I 	• 	 - 	• 	 • 	 •I' • 	:' 

- 	 •. 	 -. 	 I 	• - 	- 	
• 	 . 

!8TR1CT3J 

	

- 	
•iL 	 -_ i 

	

• 	 • 	 II 	 4 	• 
I. 	 •,I 	 • . : ' 
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24 SEP 1999 )iJ fQX$TEaED 	 '." ci" 
kt 	dorps Abhi 

Army Ordncthøe Coxpn Record OaEiao 
PotMox NO 	\ I' 
TSsrnx1gierry Poet 

., 5ócüncerribzd 	500 01.5 gQ 
'c- 

6963525 fIitC1iDCp 99 	 I 	 , 

No 6963525 tDC 
t Padrna Kalita 

222 ABOD 
do 99 J%PO 

(Through the Cc*iinandant 222 ABOD) 	 tit 

DISCXPLINAR'4' PROCEEDGS UNDER RULE 34 0V''. 

	

(CC&A) RUIS1965 AWINST no 6963S25 	.. 

MC Th'i 121A kAttL Cofl1?UCTXNG ófV 
JNQU 

1. Refer to I.  

Ca) This Office .Mcnorardurn be4Eg N 6963S25)i/t 
49/CA.6 date& 	98 31 Dec 	. 	 . 	

A' 

I  (b) Your stataent dated 12 May99. \  
"I 	

(c) ui fry Order bearing No 
• 	dated 2TM4y 99 and 	• 	• 	 .. 	: 

\ 	p.)tp\k•Y 

(d) representation dated 34 Aug 99. 
Defence Assistant addressed to OIC2ADC, Records and. cc." 
endorsed to all concerned, 	. 

cted at para I Cd). above has 	aiiiined and foliowin ..: . 

	

• 2 	 ' Thn 	n 	on_euIxnitted by your Defence Aesi 

	

i 	
te, 

observations are ma4e on the representation i 	• . 
V -.---------.----- 	• 	 . 	,... 

\J ' 	•(i)•. That the Defence Assistant has raised extra orU.:: 
and irrelevant points by over looking the contents o 	

et parac 1 to 4 of Memorandum bearing No 6963525)CIbi/. 
496 dated 31 Dec98, the article of charges and 
of clocwnent.a. The court of inquiry proceedings and 

• .fi.ndings were not at all mentioned inthó list of doir. 
• 	 of the charge sheet by which charges.&rO to be cuat'"'. 

He has conmented on the preliminary inquiry report 
is not one of the documents; to sustainth charges. 

As no cognizance of prellm.thary inquiry is  
•takefl, there is no bar in appointing y officer 

in rank) aa Inquiring Authority. As per Govt of Xr 
• IflstruCtions No (1.1) the Inquiry Of  ficer should be, 
in rank than the charged official against whom inqui:y. 
to be held/conducted. Therefore, no extrofleçrlL5 
consideratiorlS(Will influence the inquiry.' 

	

• I,-'. 	•;• 
• 	 S. • 	I'. 

I 



(ft!)•• be d"Olplicaryactioli proposa' tobe takenH 
gatnit th.Md Set Pajam KlIt* Is vitbn the rules 

--  ' govvi O!VUI$J1  ZLL 

• 	(iv) 	The DsteioeMafgts.flt has"OVW stspPoUbis ,  
urfsUotien by visIMS 	Offie.r to stop •; 

proc.eaIngs of the oral tntr7. 
4. 	 •. 	

• 	 SI. 	 I 	:- 

Cv) 	The 	ncpi.ntdffioisl/Defrcs Ma tdnti..xa •'. 
• 

	

	 to bsvo bood copting anatory taotos by dibetitt&*' • 
.:epr.aent&t1ona insteai of atteMtngoai. tn1r7 GBC 
to defend th.oa30. 	 • - 

• 	• 	 •. 	•;. 	;•.•;,••; 	• 

3 	1I1eV of above, you are r&yadi1$3S to attentth.'". 
oral tufry alougvftb YOF 	IATte!Ifl&. th. 

ZWS 	L £311 fnaluLt1on of 
procee1flg8. •: 	 • •• 

4 	 c. 

4. 	Pleass eokrovledg. rcoolpt. 
:. 	 •. 	

• 

- 
C 	1*aka) 	 t5:r7. 

• 	

0 I 

- 	,• 	 • 	 • 	

/fJ. 

The Ca3aX1aflt • 	 fbr Information plese 	• 	'1 

222 EOD 	 • 	.• 
C/Q994J'O 

: A. 	 • • 	 .. 	

.4 	 •• 	 .1 . 1 	• 

for infOrmt!øfl With re 
DOe Ms int ReeenttUt 

• 

• 14 Aug 99. ?4e6ecary ore]. tnç-4.  
boouoteii g!.vng reaaoxri1 	-: 	

-• 

unity to the oltnquent,  
• • • 4arial h 	oae. 

V,cnt1pg Of1cez 	 1 

for mnformaton pie 
jbruatt 	t 	 • 	 ••, 

• 	 (1 	 • 	•: 	• 

• 	 •'• ••v• ••• 

: 	- 



Station 0/0 99 APO 

Dated 0 Mar 99 

(VB Path) 
Brig 
Cdr 

/3 	/nM T L2L 

	

JIB AF&LQN THE QUEL' 	0 

JJ_JQDJIIG.S..J NVjFIGAI 1 IG I 	 'CIRCUMSTANCE 

	

WiP.ER 	'' 
t4 

SER,VICE DOCU AT THE TIMEQ 	 OF MU.Q 
ED AT A I3 i LA TEJ . 

I partialree with the Opinion of the Court. 

IC-38477Y Mai CP Balakrishnan the then Pers Offr of 222 ABOD 
i 

41 s to be blamed for improperly authenticating the alteration made 
in date of birth recorded in the service record of T.No 1086 Pkr 
G Yesodharan of 222 ABOD. 

S 

JC-212296A I.Lb fj—k GD GS Gaur of 222 ABOD is to he blamed 
for improperly authenticat7T1ie alteration made in date of 
birth recorded in the service record of Pkr BK Thakur of 
222 ABOD. 	 4 

C! 

No 6963525 LDC Smt Padma Kalita of 222 ABOT) is to be blamd 
for negligence and derelictIon of duty on her opart by maki.1 
a].teration in the date of birth recorded in the service record of F 
T.No 0 Yesodharan of 222 ABOD in contravention to the conditii' 
laid down vide Army HQ letter No 26076/Policy/OS-8C(I) 
16 Jul 83. 

1' 

No 6954013 OS Shri DK Kal it.a of 222 ABOD is to be blamed 
failure on his part to exercise proper supervision on his 
Cierical Staff dealing with the service records of the civilian 
employees of 222 ABOD rewlti.ng in de)ay in bringing such cases 
of alteration in date of birth of civilian workers to the notice 
of the superior offr. 

000 (Adm) HR Sorate, Pers Offr 
for failure to notice such cases of 
of civilian workers despite holding 
long duration during 94, 95, 96 and 
knowledge of the Comclt in time. 

1 therefore recommend that adin 
following 

of 222 ABOD is to be blamed 
alteration in date of birth 
the appt of Pars Offr for a 
7 and bring the same to 

action be taken against the ' 

IC-38477Y Naj CF Balakrishnan. 

JC-212296A Sub 01k GD OS Gaur. 

the 4t 

 

S. 	I further direct that the discp action be taken against 
fo)1o7ing civilian, pers 

(.i) 000 (Adm) Shri HP Sorte 

No 6954013 OS Shri DK Kailta. 

No 6963525 LDC Srnt Padma Kalita. 

4. ,  

/ 



I r 1 • 2 -27 O 	1  f (' 	 "SI 
41 	

., 	 Etern omm;rd 
Fc,r Wi1Jim 

32143/HRS/(1S-8 

.r De beneral Of 0'1ServicetO91)) 	•.•' 	
. 	

:' 

1.0 y ::.:. MAiter Ge r 	 Dranch 	 / 

ñrmy Heaqarters 
i:. 	DHQ PO,4Jew Deihi-1.10 011 	 . 	

4: 

DISCIPLINC : SHRT HP SORT, C$3(A) 	 ' 

- 	 • 44,.. 	 - 	
•1 ' 	 . 

L. 	Fkefer Army HQ L/No A/28042/Dcp/HRS/OS—E3D dt 23 Jul 2001. 

2. 	in this regard it is ubm1tted that the actton taker) on the 
cJirections/recommendation 	of C of i prôceadIngt.in 
the foiLotiing iis enumeratod a9minst 'ach - 	• 

() M&j CR B1:rihnan - (Awarded uDipi eure  by OwflC in—C 
Est Coa,d on & 11ty 20i 

(b) Bub Cik 3D 	 -. info with regard to Ut' 

OS Gaur 	 taher is yt to be rec i vJ 
FIQ ici Prea 

(c) O/Supdt Shri 	 - Puniciment order t'ecd fraw !\rft 

DK. K.alita 	 Records by the depot w5. 
ity at reduction of P 	by 

frotn'R.7J7 	to 	 .n 

- the time scale of fl - i7 -- 

"V 	 ' for a period of on 
lth cumii-ative effect r.n th 

same is under impi nntJ.'.i' 

J 	(ci) LDC Smt 	 - mdi has been Rsked tp, go 
Padmi Kiita 	 compulsory retrerHnt by (UUU1 

vi'Je L/No 69&,3525fLDC/1)icI/(iv/ 
cit 1? Feb 2001. 

ReqarcllrIQ the dicipi iriry ce/iction 	in 	COCA 	(iu 

CSD) 	Shri HR 5orte, It iuhmittedi that thq ca 	i9t held 	ili 
• 	Army FIQ for rurther diposi. 	 ,. 	 I 

The qu ry be ing raised on s taff C of I by 	10) 	t: thi 
is not uridrciod as diciplLri*ry 	t;ii 

aJL other .ccused 	a1re.dy been completed and c'n  

revoked by o'enin9 of C of I- 

0. 

 

he ciae be concluded at the earIiet 

fpy to 	 çJl 1ç Tfl., AOL 

- for tnf wrt 	 . 

C(O 99 (IPO 	thtted 23 Auc 	. 	
4, 



P NO. 6963525 WC 
mt. Padm icalita 
5Brar4 

. .1 

't 

CONF1D1 ,13(1L/U4 

150 9iS/CIV/ \OSTM 	 01 

ADMINI3TIthTIVI MANCH 

FORWARDING OF XNQ UIRY RZPORT 

1 • 	As instructed by AOC Records, typed copies of joint I  

proceedings of the oral inquiry r&iport in respect of 
P No. 695401.3 o/Supdt $hrL DK Kalita end P No. 6963525.WC,'' 

Srnt, Padnia Klita iLl forwarded herewith. Please suixuit 
your. frsb repre8efltatiQfl on the oral inquiry report within 

fifteen days from the dete of issue of the letter for our, 

further action. 
I, - 

 

I. 

(RI( h1a ) 
IJtOl 
Adthjnjstrative 

 

EnClO(AB above) 
officer.' 
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